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NOTICE

THE BEST COPIES OBTAINABLE ARE
INCLUDED IN THE REPRODUCTION
OF THE FILE. PAGES INCLUDED
THAT ARE BLURRED, LIGHT OR
OTHERWISE DIFFICULT TO READ
ARE THE RESULT OF THE CONDITION
AND OR COLOR OF THE ORIGINALS
PROVIDED. THESE ARE THE BEST
COPIES AVAILABLE,
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Volume No.

r

Worksheet,

Yalume 15 .

File No.__ 55-15348 DOCUMENT JUSTIFICATION Rosenberg Et. AL

~ Serlal Date of '
Number Serial DELETION (S)

551 8/14/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory
Worksheet.,

551a 8(14/50 No exemptions were cited.

552 8/14/50 No exemptions were clted.

553 8/14/50 No exemptions were cited.

554 8/14/50 No exemptions were cited.

555 8/14/50 {b) (7) (D) -~ This exemption was cited on page 1 to protect the
identity of a source for which an expressed ©Y implied promise
of confidentiality has been given.

556 8/14/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory
Worksheet.

557 8/14/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory
Worksheet.

558 8/14/50 No exemptions were cited.

559 8/14/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory !
Worksheet. ‘

560 8/14/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory
Worksheet.

561 8/14/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory
Worksheet.

56la 8/14/50 This serial was previouasly processed as shown on the Inventory
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File No.__65-15348 DOCUMENT JUSTIFICATION Rosenberg Et. Al
Serial Date of
Sanbor Serial DELETION (S)

562 8/14/590 No exemptions were cited.

563 8/14/50 No exemptions were cited. ,

563a 8/14/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventorg‘ C
Worksheet. ; :

564 8/14/50 This serial was previously proceased as shown on.the Inventory % -
Worksheet, .

565 8/14/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory
Worksheet.

566 8/15/50 No exemptions were cited,

567 8/15/50 No exemptions were cited, '

568 B/15/50 No exemptions were cited.

569 8/15/50 (b} (7) {C} - This exemption was cited on pages 1 and 3 to
withhold information of a third party in that the release of
this information would iﬁﬁ?titu%? an unﬁfrﬁ?ﬁfed invaSﬁE? of . '

tion nate oM ano

pﬁﬁfé’stailgftr oac&;‘ld ghiin\rgs ggtogy H § of a tfx’i-. party. q
(b) (7) {D) - This exemption was cited on pages 5 and 6 to pro- _
Iect information for which the source requested confidential=~
ty.

570 8/15/50 No exemptions were cited.

571 8/15/50 (b) {7) (C) = This exemption was cited on pages 1 and 2 to with-

hold information relative to a separate investigation '
concerning a third party. The release of this information !
would constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy.

This pertains to third party's political afftliation.




File No._65-15348

I * 4 & 25 50 B Y LY |, e N )

DOCUMENT JUSTIFICATION Rosenberg Et. Al

Ny

T N T L ee tww a

"Serial Date of
Number Serial DELETION (S) -
572 8/15/50 No exemptions were cited.
573 B/15/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory
, Worksheet,

574 8/15/50 This serial was previously processed ag shown on the Inventorq; .
Worksgheet, n.

575 8,/15/50 (b) (7) (D) - This exemption was cited on page 1 paragraph 2 to] - -
protect the identity of a source for which an expressed or . |
implied promise of confidentiality has been given. . o
{(b) (7} {C) = This exemption was cited on page 1 paragraph 3 to ':3
withhold information of an investigatory nature concerning a o
third party not relevant to the Rosenberg Case. The dis- C
closure of this information would constitute an unwarranted , |
invasion of personal privacy. . i |

576 8/15/50 No exemptions were cited. . ;

577 8/15/50 No exemptions were cited. :

578 8/15/50 No exemptions were cited. .

575 8/15/50 No exemptions were cited. ! O. .

580 .8/15/50 No exemptions were cited.

581 8/15/50 No exemptions were cited. ;_ ;

582 8/15/50 No exemptions were cited. T coL é

583 8/15/50 No exemptions were cited. : oo ‘; {

| 584 8/15/50 No exemptions were cited. ‘ 3
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File No- 55-15393 N—
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DOCUMENT JUSTIFICATION

L]

Rosenberg Et. AL

Amary o

" Serisl Date of
Votbor Serial DELETION (S)

584a 8/15/56 No exemptions were cited.

585 8/15/50 (b} (7) (D) ~ This exemption was cited to protect the identity
of the source for which an expressed or implied promise of

. confidentiality has been given.

586 8/16/50 No exemptions were cited. ‘ (%

587 8/16/50 No exemptions were cited. : .

588 8/16/50 This serial was previocusly processed as shown on the Inventory

' : Worksheet,

589 8/16/50 No exemptions were cited,

590 8/16/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on thé Inventory‘
Worksheet. \

591 B/16/50 No exemptions were cited.

592 8/16/50 No exemptions were cited.

5483 8/16/50 This serial was previoualy processed as shown on the Inventory} :
Worksheet, q 4

594 B/16/50 This serial was previocusly processed as shown on the Inventory
Worksheet.

595 8/16/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory
Worksheet. . S

596 8/17/50 No exemptions were cited, " )

M |
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File No._ 65-~15348 DOCUMENT JUSTIFICATION Rosenberg Et. AL
" Serfel Date of DELETION (S)
Number - Serial b
. T,_‘ '
597 8/17/50 (b) (7} {C) - This exemption was cited on pages 1 and 2 to ’,
withhold information concerning a separate investigation of a e
third party not deemed relevant to the Rosenberg Case. The N
disclosure of this information would constitute an unwarranted . %.ﬁ
‘ invasion of personal privacy. t
N . 1,
568 B/15/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory| " N
Worksheet. ‘ ‘
559 8/15/5¢0 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory , ,f
Worksheet. o {'
600 8/15/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory .'-}
Worksheet., Co
601 8/16/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on thé Inventory .
Worksheet. . R
.i';;
602 8/16/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory Sy
Worksheet. I
603 8/16/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventoryl . o
Worksheet. "
o™
604 8/17/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory \f‘l’
Worksheet.,
605 8/17/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory
Worksheet.,
606 8/17/50 No exemptions were cited. f . .
607 g 8/17/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Invuntoéy {
Worksheet. S !
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File No._g§5-153438 DOCUMENT JUSTIFICATION : Rosenberg Et. AL

LY

"~ Seriel Date of
Namber - Serial DELETION (S)
608 8/17/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory
' Worksheet,
609 8/17/50 Thig serial was previously processed as ahown on the Inventory
. Worksheet,

610 8/17/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory
Worksheet.

611 8/17/50 No exemptions were cited.

612 8/11/50 No exemptions were cited.

613 8/17/50 - This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory
Worksheet., :

614 8/17/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory
Worksheet. '

615 7/~=/50 No exemptions were cited. '

616 7/28/50 {(b) {7){C) = This exemption was cited on page 2 to withhold
information of a third party :in: that the release of this
information would constitute an unwarranted invasion of
giiz;ﬂal privacy. It pertsins to financial status of third

617 ,7/31/50 No ex;mptions were cited.

618 7/31/50 1No exemptions were cited. ,

616 ' 7/31/50 No exemptions were cited. “ I{ ;

i .,

620 7/31/50 No exemptions were cited. , . gt

Core Nt
621 8/1/50 No exemptions were cited.
1 3 .
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New York, New York

MELIO

RE: JULIVUS ROSF.BERG
ESPI(NAGE - R

Re Vlashington Field teletype, 8/9/50, .
f /(' "AY. ELITCFER was’ 1nternawed on August 11, 1950, concern=~
Z ABRAFAY FOCKSQN and_DEG SCHUBERT. Information concerning these
mdlvzduals obtained from ELITUHER is set forth in a memorandum
by SA VINCENT J. CANILL, uncer the caption of MAX ELITCHDR; HELENE
ELITCHER; ESFICKACE « R, file 65-14B73, which is dated Aupust 14, 1450,

VINCENT J. CAHILL
Special Ageat
VJC1AS
65-15348
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Kew York, Kew York
August 1%, 1950

N0

RE:1 Y¥AX ELITCHER; HELENE ELITCHER
ESPICHNAGE - R

On Aupgust 11,.1950, MAX ELITCHER wae interviewad at the K
Kew York office by the undorsigned agent, at which time he furnished
the following Information:

"BLITCEER was unable to identify a photograph of RUSSELL 4,
McNUTT. ELITCHER was shomn four different photographs of VIVIAX GLASSVAK,
but stated that he did not know this individual and had never met her.
ELITCY'ER made available to the reporting mgent & photograph, together
with a nepative, of WILLIAY DA! ZIGER and his wife and child, which
photograph ELITCHER advised was taken in 1946 wfter DAVZIGER had re-
turned to Tashington from the West Coast, This photograph and negative
need not be returned,.

ELITCHER also made avallable a group photograph of nineteen
individuale of the School of Enginsering of the City College of Hew
York from the class of 1938, In this photograph, he identified two
of the individuale as STANLEY RICH and WILLIAM DANZICER. It iz noted
that neither ELITCHER or JULIUS ROSEXBERG, JOEL BARR or WILLJAM FERL
appear in this photograph, according to ELITCHER. ELITCHER reguested
that this photograph bo returnod to hin when it had served its purpose.

ELITCHER advised that MORTON SOBELL, to his knowledse, had
never attended Hebrew Chureh or Symagogue and had rnever spoken of
attonding religious services. ELITCHER etated that to the bost of
his lnowledge, SCBELL had never had any religious training when he
was a young boy.

ELITCHER further atatod that neither he nor his wife have

observed any mctivity at SOBELL'S home within the past fow weeks. He SES?S_

. S R S
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MEIO
NY 65-14873

stated that his house does not face directly on SOBELL'S garape and
consequently, he is not in & position to observe say movemont of
SORELL'S car from the garage unless someone opens the garage door
which connects with the foyer of SOEBELL'S home. ELITCIHER stated that
ghould he or his wife notice any sctivity either at SOBELL'S home or
garage, he would notify this office at once. . . .

With regard to ABRAIAM FOOKSON end LEO SHUBERT, ELITCHER
furnished the following informations :

He stated that he first met ABE FOOKS(N sometime in 1939,
but cannot recall the circumstances under which they met. ELITCHER
stated tlat he was not sure but thought that he possibly met POCEZS(R
on one other occasion, perhape in 1941 or early 1942, when he visited
a house in which EDDIE HILLVAN rosided.

HILLY AN had resided with ELITCIER at 1316 Delafield =lace,
Fashington, D.C., until the early part of 1940 when he moved out and
moved into an apartment with a group of four or five individuals, all
of whon came from the City College of Kow York and worked in Tashingtem.

ELITCIER stated that he recalled visiting HILIMAN on one oocasion at

this new address which he believed was located in the 1800 block on
Ingles Torrace, Washington, D.C, He stated that he had a vague recolleo-
tion that FOOKSON was one of the individusle residing thers with HILLFAR
at that time, but he could not say this with certainty.

ELITCHER stated that as far as he knows, POOXSQ, at that
time, was an engineer and he believed that he worked for the Bureau of
Standards in Vashington, D.C. He jndicatad that ho has not seen FOCRSOK
for approxinately nine years and doss not know hie whereabouts. BHe
atated that he know of no relationship betweon FOOESH and ROSEWBERG
and did not know whether ROSENDERG kmew FOOKS(N.

Yith regard to LEO SCHUBERT, CLITCHER stated that SCRUBERT is
presently employod in the Bureau of Stendards and ha believes that

-2-
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SCHUBERT is & member of the FALCT. Ho last saw SCHUBERT on August 8, 1950
when the SCHUBERTS were visiting with Mr. and Mrs, HERSHEQVITZ, who reside
in Long Island end who are friends of the ELITCHERS. :

ELITCHFER stated that the SCHUBERTS and the HERSHKOVITZS visited
hie home am August 8, 1950, at which time SCHUDEKT indicated that he was
still employud at the Bureau of Standards. ELITCHER advised that SCHUBERT
was & pood friend of ART IBERALL, who is presently emploved in the Buresu
of Standards in Washington, D.C., and who is very active in the FAECT.

ELITCHER stated that he first came in contact with SCHUBERT
in about 1946 or early 1947 when he end & group of other individuals
aegociated themsslves 4n a plan to build homes in a canwunity., ELITCHER
stated that among the individuals {n this group were ARTHUR IBERALL, SOL
TABCR, ABE WEISS, LEO SCHUBERT, an individual named GREEN, firet nazme
unknown, and ELITCHER.

ELITCIER stated that the intention was to associate fn oontem-

Plation of building a cooperative housing development either in Viashington
or ologe to lashington, Ho stated that he and the other members of the
group plannod to limit the number of families in this community to 20.
ELITCIER indicated that the group did not incorporate and did not form

any oonmpany, but that ART IBERALL appeared to be an individual who directed
most of the group's activities. ELITCRER advised that an account was main-
tained at a local bank in Washington under the nawe of Mrs, TABOR, and
that her personal account at this bank was the depository into which mamey
was placed which each menber of the group contributed. ELITCHER advissd
that it amounted to a forced plan for savings and he said that he and each
of the other menbers paid $10.00 per weok into the fund, Evontually,

they were tec purchase proporty and then build homea.

ELITCYER advised that the individuals which formed this group
had previocusly belonged to a similar cooperative housin; development plem
in another section of Washington, but had withdrawn from this original
plan becaugo there was considerable opposition and dlsagreomont on pro-
cedurs among the nembors of the group. Accordingly, the ones who eppeared
to have boen dissatisfied in the ori inal housing plan joined tozether to
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initiate a similar housing development projesct to wiiech LLITCHER beloaged.
He stated that this firet group eventually purchasad the Bannockburm -

Country Club, Washington, D.C., as a site on which to build their pro-
Ject homes. -

ELITCHER stated that his association with SCHUBERT waa limited
to the development of this housing plan and he said that he did not see
SCHUBERT from the time he left Washington, D.C., in about Septeaber 1948
until the visit by the SCHUHERTS in August, 1950. As before, ELITCHER
advised that he did not know whother SCHUBERT knew JULIUS ROSENBERG or
whether he had any &ssociation with him, He indicated that to his -
knowledge, SCHUBERT did not know JULIUS ROSENBERG.

Regarding LEWIS REESE, ELITCHER stated that this individual
was presontly enployed as an elsotrical enginear at the Roevee Instrument
Corporation, 215 East Slet Street, Kew York City. ¥He stated that RZESE
had bezun to work there in the early part of 1948. He advised that REESE
wag presently the contracting officer of ths Resves Instrument Corporation

and was handling the contractual end of the "Guaas" System on which ELITCHER

ia presently working.

REESE had beon a Lieutenant Comnander assigned to the Bureau
of Ordnance, Navy Department, Washington, D.C., handling fire oantrol
systens and anti-afrcraft work, Te was assigned to the Bureau of Ordnance
in 1943 or 1944 and remained thero until 1946 wiien he went to work as a
civilian in a power aompany, nane unknow:, whiol was located in the Los
Angelcs aroa of Californiam, BLITCUER stated that he was enploved {n
Los Angelos at this power ccoapany until the early part of 1948 when he
started to work for Reaves Instrument Corporation.

ELITCEER stated that he was noi well acquaintod with REESE
in Tashington, stating ho was mstignod to the Anti-Aircraft Research
and Deveclopment Section of the Bureau of Crduance in the lattor part of
1945 jJust prior to the timo that REENSE lnfi the Bureau. ELITCHER statod
that ho attended two farewsll partics at which REESE was present. OCuae
these parties was held at REESE'S home and ELYTCHER and his wife ware ine
vited. The otlier party was a joint party held for REESL'S and Commander
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J. BRIDGES' benefit. Cormander BRIDCES was leaving the Bureau of
Ordnance as an officer, but was remaining at work there as a civilian.
The second party was held at BRIDGES' home. ELITCHER and his wife
attended, ELITCIER advised that REESE'S wif'e was present on both oc=
casions, but added that he did not know anything of her background and
in fact did not know her firat name.

ELITCHER stated that to hiz knowledge, REESE had never been
8 member of the Communist Party. Be indicated further that from his
knowledge of REESE gained at the Reeves Instrument Corporation, he
could not vigualize RUESE as being & Communist either by what he said
or did or by any position he maintained in political discussfons.

ELITCHER stated that he was an acquaintance of REESE'S at
Reevee Instrument Corporation, but did not associate with hin and only
had conversations with him primerily about the work. Me never went out
socially with REESE. Similarly, he stated that he did not know whether
any close friendship existed betweon VARTIN SOBELL and LEWIS REESE, but
sald that to his knowledge they had never gone out socially nor did they
appear to te good friends. He indicated, howsver, that in the former
course of procedure, many occasions would arise when REESE snd SOBELL
would necessarily have to consult on matters involving the work being
done at the Reeves Instrument Corporation. Ee stated that with this in
mind, it would be quite normal for them to be seon together elther in
conversation or going to lunch., Ee indicated, howaver, that to his
knowled;e, REESE and SOBELL did not go out socially and he added that
60 {ar as he knew, no rolationship existed betwsen them,

ELITCYHER advised that as noar as he could tell and from his
omr porscnal knowledge, REESE was in no way involved with SOBELL in
espionage work nor was REESE acquainted with JULIUS ROSEVBERG. ELITCHER
indicated that he had ofton wondered why REESE had not besn given clear-
ance by the Xavy Department and said that he often wondered whether
cloarance for REESE had been donied bocause REESE was obssrved talking to
SOBELL and to him,

it is noted in the captioned file thut Lt. Camwnandor MORTQH A.
PRAGER of the Bureau of Ordnance, Yavy Department, Washington, advised

-
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that ELITCEER on one occasion had telephoned that office from Kew York

in .another ratter and upon concluding hie business had spoken to ELITCHER
ovar the telsphone and had specifically msked PRAGER as a spokesman for
the Favy Depariment to grant him clearance to go aboard the USS Mississip-
Pl.. Thie took place about June 17, 1949,

ELITCI'ER was quostionod regarding this and he advised that
since Janusry 1949, ho Jnow that hd did not have clearance from the
KHavy Department to go aboard any vessels containing Kavy socretequiprent,
Hos said that as a result, ho nover made any trips for the Reeves Instru-
ment Corporation and never inquired of the management about the security
olearence. ELITCHER stated that le knew PRAGER fram the Buresu of Ordnance
and had ofton spoken to him over the telephone, but nover had he requested
clearance of him so that ho could go aboard the USS Missisaippi.

ELITCELR indicated furthor that he liad never psrsonally made
any reservetions with the National Afrlines in June of 1949 to go to
Rorfolk, Virginia. Xe stated that he was unable to explain this appareat
confusion, but added that he was absclutely certain that he had never re-
quested clearance of the Eavy to go abcard the Mississippi, nor had he

. ever made eny such reservation. ELITCHER stated that it was customary
. for the management to request clsarance of the Navy for a particular

individual when the ocecasim arosze., Ho stated that he underatood this
procecure and would not have thought of violating it.

PLITCHUER furthier romarked that Lt. Commander PRAGER, evem if
he kad recoived such a reguost for clearauce, would not have been in a
position to issus such clearance on his own authority. He stated that
PRAGIR'S first duty afler recoiving this reguest would be to rofer it to
the Adninistrative Soction of the Pureau of Ordnence, which handled
security cloarances. Hz also advised ti.at it v—s custamary that the
fndividual receiving the call ou & raquest for ce:urity clezrance would
f£ill out a form and route it to the Adninistrative Section of the Burasu
with bis recormondation as to whether clearance should be given. ELITCHER
atated, however, that tho ultimate dotormination as to whiethor olearance
was to bo given on that rosted with the Adniuistrative Sectiom.

ELITCHER stated further that he had never been called in by
the managerent at the Reevos Instrumcnt Corporation regarding a telegram

-s-
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received from the Bureau of Ordnance, Favy Department, grantiag him
olearance to go aboard the USS Mississippi. ELITCHER stated that
possibly someone else may have endeavored to secure clearance to go
aboard the Nississippl using his name, but he indicated that this wns
very unlikely since PRAGER kuew him personally and knew his volce over
the telephone. -7

ELTICHER also left with the reportiny ageat for review many
copies of his travel vouchers which he executed while employed by the
Bureau of Ordnance of the Navy Department. ELITCHER brought these to
the New York office in the hope of establisghing dates of his meetings
with SOBELL and ROSENBERG i{n New York.

VINCENT J. CARILL
Spoclial Agent

wim
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- . Hone Irving K. Saypol . IR - - L e et o

_ United States Attorney .~ -1 lw it aonl e gets SR 03T L SSID eatT Mg
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_ Dear Sir: Do o e

Foley Square o T o "7;' e s AT TN
Rew York 7, New York _ ‘ , - ,

=
®

JULIUS POSENBLRG
ESPIONAGE - R : .
T . R4 .-“_"}:._'.L'-g P

. T S el . . ‘,.r'."..l.‘-;_"..\__'_-'.._, ‘e
In connection with the informatipn. farnished bylfavid Greenglass - -~ .

" relative to the material furnished by him i _Farry Gold and Jullus Roseaberg,- in: =«

\ /Zr'.:
4

the FBI headquarters at ¥ashington, D.C. his been in communication with the
Atomic Energy Commisaion relative to the classified nature of the informa-
tion and we have teen advised as follows:

. With respect to the signed statement of Greenglass dated July
17, 1950, which is set out in the summary report of Special Agent John W.
lewis, dated July 22, 1950, at New York in this case, starting on Page 11, ~“:,..- -
and continuing on the following page, there appears information concerning ™ ::¥:27%
the *Naval type atom bomb.* The Atowic Energy Comrission has advised as<. i@y [
followa: ®The Hiroshima type bomb was never officlally designated as the, o
tNaval Type' bomb. Fowever it may have been given such an infornal name .
anong those who worked with it since part of the work in connection with
fts development was carried out by the Kavy. This bomb was not completed
as of Jnuary 1945. All of the information concerning this bomb was con-
sidered classified in January 1945and much of 1% is sti1l not considered
declagsifiable." .

bt

v
CE TN §

In the same signed statement appearing on Page 13 of the
summary report, in the last paragraph, there appears information which
Greenclass said he passed to Rosenborg relative to the atom bomb. Con-
cerning this, the Atomic Energy Cormission has advised, "With reapect to
the informaticn which Greenglass says he passed to Julius Rosenberg in
the fall of 1945, information of this type was classified in the fall of

1945 and 13 still not’ considered to be declassifiable.® R At |
E “ - e ;-;‘,.;-;_;-j. el -s:;_‘.‘.-f:t-- Toeg L naoue t_,.\~- .J._:,"-'.,“-_;; _-;‘.'.h:'_
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SRR On Paga 13 1n the state-nent Greenglass advnit.ed "‘I also m- ‘ “,, b
o nished Gold with information concerning the identity of a world famous: , & ", ..°
_ scientist who was working at los Alamos under an gssumed name and also -

Letter to Hon. Irving K. Saypol T et o ,"_.-'~'-"' v "_“'_':‘-“: ot
R 65-15343 L e ey T e L G e e g T
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- "On Page 13 or the sum-aary report in the signed stat,ement. " -u" Sem e
Greeng‘lass admited, "I furnished Julius Rosenberg with an unsealed envelope
containing the mformation I had been able to gather concerning the atom

bomb, as well as a couple of sketches of the molds which make up the

aton bomb." Concerning this the Atomic Energy Commission has stated,

"Sketcies of the mold used in the atom bmb were classified at that time

and are at.ill 'restricted data.“‘ . . . Ty '3"\: R PRI

. - - - .

. . - - TeT 0t . . .-. - .,

—i kY PA
& s

e ®.

furnished information that Oppenheimer and Kistiakowsky were working at
Los Alamos.® The Atomic Energy Commission has advised, "The "anhattan
District did attempt to *play down' the identity of the employees of Los
Alamos up through the period including Junes, 1945, particularly the 1dent1ty . ,
of the key sclentific staff, and did make an effort to assure that 1ists of" * -
such employees would not be published. It is felt, however, that 1t 1is ‘.';';.- : '-'.- S
somawhat doubtful that the fact that Dr. Oppenhemer and Dr. Kistiakowski - - =« )

" were employed at los Alamos was considered by itself to be classified -~ <or - ripies

information by the Wanhattan District. Dr. Bohr's association with the
vanhattan District as of June 1945 was considered as 'secret' information.*
The Atomic Fnergy Commigsien furnished three picces of correspondsnce which
bear out their conclusien that Dr. Bohr's presence at los Alamos was "secret *
The Atomic Energy Commission 1is at.te-npting to locate adoitional document.s

) with respeot. t.o this matter. L L . . L “

- L
AP . . .. - = .
. ‘ ey L " - [ T ae ek

--'— "

- - . 'On Page 13 of the summary report. uith respect t.o the mterinl- sl
furrd shed by Greenglass to Gold, Greenglass states, ™I also gave hin & e L
sketch of a high explosive lens mold which was an experiment to study =~
{mploslon effects on a steel tube Lo underatand the effect it would have - '

on uranium so that it could be determined how a critical mass could be

arrived at which would not explode bejore detonation." With respect to

this, the Atomic Fnergy Commission has advised, "The particular sketch
«eeee.appears, hovever, to be a description of an experimental setup rather

than a description of a mold; the sketcn has been furtler described as

ta sketch of a Koski arrangemen‘ for a form of cylindrical irmplosion on

a steel tube,' and 1s still classified as 'secret.' It could poasibly

be described by a witness as a sketch of a high explosive lens, rather

than a sketch of a high explosive lens mold. ......we are spocifically .
inviting your attention to the above since we understand ihat Greenglass

was charged in the indictment as having preparad and delivered a sketch

_of a ‘hig‘z-—exp'losive lens mold."' i
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There was also forvarded to the Atomic Energy Co-mission a

ucite disk which was found in Greenglass' apartment in New York Cis

Greenilass had admitted that he cbtained this disk while working at

.Los Alamos and had claimed that it was part of the atom borb. The

- Atonlc Energy Commission has advised, “The lucite disk was part of .

.. experimental model of & detonator which was being tested for use vith SR

the atom bomb. It was classified, as were all such parts. The aecurity. - ."{;- e
significance of this disk 1s extremely low unless it was accompanied < “-" ."“— STeT Y

by a‘detailed account of the function 4t fulfilled within the detonator.-»- LR el
The disk would not now warrant any classification.”

-

There was also forwarded to the Atomic Fnergy Comission the
. follosing items: One list of promotions eof enlisted wen, dated Varch 27,
. 1945; one mimeogpraphed letter, dated August 8, 1945, to all wembers aof the, ... .. .. .
- ;. laboratory, fro'n.f) R. Oppenheimer; cne undated mimeographed form - . .., ’_ )
' .marked "Restrigted" and signed by J. R. Oppenheimer; one letter dated ~:70 .0 G --c o
August 6, 1945, to all military and civilian personnel, ¥anhattan Dlst.ric't., N
from K. D. Nichols, Colonel, Wantattan District, Oak Ridga, Tennessee; .=~ Fi%#» "“'
and one copy of the cover page of the "Ordnance Scldier's Guide," warked -
*Restricted,” and issued by Ordnance Replacerent Training Center, Abcrdeen '
Proving Grounds, Maryland. The Atomic Energy Commission has advised that
it would not be a violation of the Atomic Fnergy Security Regulations for
. .. Greenglass to have any of the above mentioned documenis in his possession.
- The Atomic Fnergy Comrission also advised that in their opinion Greenglass!. .
: ... retention of tlzse documents upon separation from service would.not have . :' \ .a-
violat.ed l'anhattan D:.strict security regulations. LA ‘-'.r..--;;-.;_._-_-.’_._.-‘- - 'i'- .‘; x ;
e ) _.,_‘._,n__'-‘\_',._':. - ‘\. \ \":“,
Tbe Atomic Energy Commission was also recuested to advise 2s -+ .. ‘_. =
to whetler thore was any objection to the disclosure in a public trial of .-~
infoimation regarding Creenglass! work on implosion experirentation and SR
implosicn research. The Atonic Energy Comission has pointed out that
scientific and technical information of this general t;pe is classified
as "restricted data." They suggested that if the prosecution of the case
required that some of this information be declassiflod the Commisslon
would te glad to consider the matter further, but that they felt that it
may be possible for a vitness to testify to the general nature of
Greenglass' work at Los Alamos without disclosure of any information now
classified as "restricted data.®

+ -

.. The Atonic Energy Commission is concerned with the problen of
~ «»*. having made pablic at a trial the data of a restricted nature which

“+» Greenglass admits furnishing, much of which is still classified. They LT

R also feel that there is a probler wit.b respect to the -testimony ot M.ornlc 2o _‘..::'-;-_._5':-‘--

- . N .- e D onan - : Y
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Epergy Commission witnesses to the extent such witnesses will have to
disclose classified matters at a trial.

With respect to this matter, it would be desirable to have
it resolved well in advance of any trial by discussion between you and

the Atomic Energy Commission representatives.. I would appreciate being e ' et
. advigsed of your decision in this matter. . ... .. . 0. ond o ls ,.»;,_ -f'-'1."‘_:"! o
’ T ' o Very truly yours R R
4 %

* ED"(ARD SC*‘EIW -' . - - ‘ |"_...' '_-'» can
- - R , Spec!.al Lgent 1n Charge R s
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RE: JULIUS ROSENGERG
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Refmemo SA HAROLD F. GOOD, 8/B/50, re check on T
Pitt Machine Products, Inc., payable to BEACON XETAL MANUFACTURING CO. .

ey

R i itz ] Contrqlisrts O£8fcor National- City Fark, -

¢

account of

55 $211-Stre~t, verified that th@PEACON METAL MANUFACTURING COMPANY
has an account &t thie Fleibach Eranch of that bank and from a telephone
coaversation with the manager of that brinch obtained the following ..

informatisn concerning that eompany: BzACON first onened an account -
with the bank, ¥orkville-branch, March, 1946, and transferred it to . -

the Flatbush-Eranch 7/15/L9. The company does business a

Avenue, Brooklyn. It is & sole pmprietorshi@‘headed-b_ BUBLN GOOIMAR.

It formerly wes a partnership with GOODMAN an

AKLFS BOZSIK, tut the

LR

375 Kent  ©

partnership was dissolved. The coupany haehever borrowed from the bank. -,
Little is know of its credit rating as such. Its accountd averaces
$3,000.00. The aczount has been satisfactory, with nothing unfavorable
known of the company or GOOOUAN. The company manufactures machine

protectors.

~

-

- . RUBIN GOOIMAX, Proprietor, Beacon Hetal Lcoyfacturing Company,
375 Kent Street, residing at 55 Linden Boulevard,/Brooklyn, advised that -

- he first met ROSENEERG absut two years ago and has done business with him LT
: rather regularly since then, up until the time the lstter was arrested.

He sald that he first hesrd of ROSENEERG through his former psrtner, -
CHARLFS BOZSIK, who in turn heard of him &s a potential customer from a -
hest treataent man with shom they had done business. He dald that he .
does not reeall that aman's naqe or sluress, tut szid that HOZSIK could
supHly them, in all probability. GOODMAN siid that he aelivered work -
to hosenbers's shon the day befare ROSINEFAG ves srrested. L
thot he w:s ery much surnrired to lezrn of ROSENELAG's arrest, desaite -

ter!s arrest.

for

He said .

the fect thet he knevw GREFNGLASS and had previosusiy known of the lat-"

-
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¥r. GOODUAN continued escentielly as follows: He and CHARLES =~ - .
BOZSIK first mot in 1943, vhen they boih worked for the Savoy Brass Company, - .---
Long tslend City. They later met again and set up & partnership, About ... ° ot
two yezrs ago they broke up the partnership, znd B02SIK went to work for-\.7" -,
kITTAN MANUFACTURIRG CO4PANY, 2310 3rd. Avemue, NYC for a while and then . =
ent to work for ROSENBERG at PITT ¥ACAINE PROLUCTS, Ine. He 3r conlillask ™
that BOTSIK woe never in eny ¥y involved with ROSEMEEHG in any espionage -

or other urlsvful sctivity, has discusscd ROSENELRG with FOZSIE end knows -

th:t the lztier wes as wmeged &5 he himself was and regards ROSINSLERG as 8
traitor. . e ‘

. e

Mr. GOOTLAN further scvised as follows: He saw ROSENEIRG for

a totsl of about tventy times. He knew him only through btusiness. The _ . .5:
totzl business betwecn them represented ebout £8,000.0™ to £10,000.00.° ~ -l-.
EOSENREFE, st one point, venic to form & vartnership with him, tut he LR LT

vas not interested. FOSINIFRG's plant lecks sutonatic screw machines,
which he, GOOD{A}, has; =0, the princinzl tusiness betveen them h: s been
viork vhich FOSYYEMNLG ordercd, calling for the use of sutoratic screw
machines, snd which ROSENLERG nandlc€ for his customers on a couwrission
basis. The last peyments from ROSENZERG were ebont tvo months g '~ ™
an¢ emounted to eparoximotely §£57..00 he thought. Concerning the work T
for ROSERTIFG delivered the doy before the latter's arrest, he, GOOIMAK
lezrned that it was beins done for COIL WIKDERE, INC, €L bergen Street, - - -
Breoklyn. He got in touch with dr, YELSKY of that company, learn=d thst
the 1atier vas indieninl end bitier tovard POSINZERG tecsuse of the
ecionage churce, 2ad vis delirited t9 make arranrea-nts to nay GMRUN
Dircctly for his share in the vark done. He has since tccaze 2 curtomer
of GOIDH/N's. Another sitiler sccount is th=t of the ATR LUCT TLCIALLATION
CN4PAY, 32 East 4th. Street, who £lso has becoue & custorer of GOODUANYS,- |
The hesd of tLhet compeny is also bitter tovird ROSFNEFKG because of his | -
esuionezge chaerge. . S - 5 T O

Because of thc probability tf:
slrcady bLeen contacted, no effort wus made by this sgent”to go there. - .
The same is true for FOLEIE--CHARLLS J. BOZSIK, 2015 Celden Avemueg, - -
Bronx=t-for GOOLMAN rovised thet agents came to interview BOZSIK while. r :
he ves visiting BOZSIK and vas discussing ROSENEERG vith him. GOOLUAN
srid thet he xnors of no other specific business sccounts of PITY MACHINE .
PROLUCTS, INC. . -

GODLIELN said thzt vhen GREFROLASS was arrested, he culled
FOSFNBERG, with whom he was by then on rather [ rienély tems, &nd esked
hinm stout GEEFNGLASS! arrest. He asked KOSINTERG, he said, whether the FEL
had interviewcd him. FROSERFERG s&éid thal the FBEL hod not seen him, tut
refused to -telk about the casc. #r. GOIRMIAN said that he attrituted this

? reluctance to the fact that GEFENGLASS was RCSWNEFRG's brother-in-law and
" did not consider the possibility that ROSHNCEIG might &lso be involved, "’

He szid that neither ROSENBERG nor GREFNGLASS had ever given any indica- -
tion of espfonage activities while he knew them. He seid that he was ~
unable to recognize any of the photographs shovn him except those of
ROSENBERG 2nd GRFENGLASS and that he had never met CTHEL FOSFNBERG. - -7

V. D. vright s.(
ferio0¢ T (14 [sO T
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

NEW YORK, NEW YORK
- AUGUST 1k, 1950
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Transmit the following Teletype message to: PETROIT URGENT
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JULIUS ROSENBERG, ESP. — R. PITT MACHINE PRODUCTS CO.,/ THREE SEVEN ZERO
E. HOUSTON ST., NYC, RECEIVED MAIL ON AUG. TEN, FIFTY;-FROM BMPIRE TOOL
€O., EIGHT SEVEN SEVEN FOUR GRINNELL AVE., DETROIT, WICH. CONTACT ENPIRE
TOOL CO. TO DETERMINE REASON FOR CORRESPONDING WITH PITT MACHINE PRODUCTS,
WHICH COMPANY IS OWNED BY SUBJECT OF THIS CASE.
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New York, New York

RE: JULIUS ROSENBERG
ESPIONAGE - R

At Woodstock, New York, on August B,

and his rlfe!, \a‘LSIE, of Ohayo Mountain Road, were sho
of subjects, none of whom they were able to identify.

LPH:GIM
65-15348

10vI1s
Sa

Augu st uh 1950

-

1950, FRANK MEYER

wn the photographs
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N NEY YORK, NEW YORK

MEXO Auvgust 1, 1950

RE: JULIUS ROSENBERG
ESPIONAGE - R

The records of the Knickerbocker Post Office, New York City,
reflect that on Aurust 10, 1950, the following mail was received by the Pitt
Machine Products, Inc., 370 East Houston Street, New York City:

Empire Tool Company

8774 Grinnell Avenue
\ . Detroit 13, Michigan
X

7y Suite S11

] 175 Fifth Avenue
! © Yew York, New York

.': : "
: i
/f E . Lubikold Company ]
| ' ©156 Bergen Street
. Brookiyn, New York

It is recomsended that the Lubikold Company be contacted to
determine the reason for their corresponding with the Pitt Machine Products,
Inc., which company is owned by the subject. No lead is belng set out teo
contact Suite 511, 175 Fifth Avenue, New York City, inasuuch a&s -this lead
has been covered before. .

JAIES P. LEE
SA
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Kew York, Kew York
August 15, 1S50

ME¥O

RE: JULTUS ROSENRERG
ESPTOXAGE - R

The records of the Kew York Telephone Company reflect that on
June 26, 1949, a toll tclqphone call was placed from the subjectts home
telephone beekman 3-130€ tq Springvalley 1620. gecordifig to the records
of the Telephone Company, this number is listed to the sebler peach ° .
goloy, Inc., Yonsey, Kew York. 1

Resident agent covering Vonsey, New York should conduct investi-
gation to determine the nature and reputation of the Webber Beach golony,
inc., and if determined tu be advisatle, should conduct appropriate
interviews with the management to determine the nature and extent of
ROSENRERG!'s association with this corporation.

Photographs of RNSENRERS and his associates should be displayed
during the course of these interviews in an effort to determine information
which may be in the possession of the management concerning the various
individuals with whom ROSENPERG has associated.

The indices of the New York office reflect no derogatofy
information on the wWebber ®each 2clony, Ine.

LESTER C. GALLAHER, SA
i

L0G :¥0C R AR
65-15348 : - R
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Kew York, New York
August 15, 1950

NEMC

RE: JULIUS ROSENRERG
ESPIONAGE - R

Reference is made to the writerts memorandum (65~15348-366)
concerning telephone toll calls made from the subject's home and business
addresses.

Ry routing slip dated July 28, 1950, S F. ,ﬂG'DONNELL was
requested to ascertain the identity of subacribers tol{Yonroe 3051 and firt

Jervis 3-7959. It will be noted that toll calls werefmade to these numbers
on July 11, 1948 from the subject'!s home telephone.

Ry routing slip dated Auvgust 7, 1950, SA F. XI. C'DONNELL advised
th?rp is no such listing as Wonroe 3051 but that Yonroe 3-3051 was listed
Kozy Korners Roarding House, ¥onroe, (range County, New York. Pport
.Té;vls 3.7959 was listed to the&,fi RESNICK residence at Godeffroy, Orange

County, New york. .

leads are being set out by separate memorandum to conduct
investigation concerning the above individual and establishment. There is
no reference of a derogatery nature in the indices of this office ccncernxng
the Xozy Korners Rcarding House or the name VAX RESNICK.

LESTER O. GALLAHER, SA

65-15348 7 ""’"-t"':--—‘—- o

-
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Federal Burcan of Investigation
TMuited States Department of Justice

Aupgust 15, 1550

RE: JULTUS ROGEZIDERG
ESPICIAGE - R

I talled ir. Belmont of the Bureau this alterncon at
3:20 P.M, and advised him that the hearing for JULIUS ROSENRERG
has been put off until next Tuesday, 8/22/50,

ROEERT R. GRAUVILLE, SA

RRG: I
65-1534L8

. ) .- _‘ ,d ?l_/{ S(\
* _ f FR1 - NEW Y YORK
| \RC 137650

U.: i I,(“:,‘ .




New York, New York
August 15, 1950

RE: JULIUS ROSENBERG
ESPIONAGE - R

Reference is made to the memorandum of July 28, 1950
s24ting-forth =ix- firms which had mailed material to Fitt Vachine Products,
-incorpcrited, 37J Fast Houston Street, New York Jity, all of which were .
—Dpostmarked July 25, 1550.
The first of these firms was thqtgén.l. Company,
Incorporated, 191 Berry Street, Brooklyn, New York., .-

The Indices of the New York Office reflectad that
this firm sent mail t6 M. Broverman and Sonms, 79 %all Street, New York
City, on Nover‘er 19th v 137,  LIOVERMAN is in the hair and
bristle business i o & e T Ry,

. (HERMAN PANAS is the President of the M.R.M. Companys
In his absence Mrs.’ HERVAN MANAS, Secretary and Treasurer of the firm,
was interviewed on August 10, 1950 and advised their firm is engaged in
the manufacture of bottle filling machinery. She stated that the subjectts
firm is a sub-contractor for the ¥.R.M. Cozpany, making certain small
pPieces of machinery which the M.R.M. Company is unable to make itself.
The M,R.M, Company has no Government contracts and does no secret work.

¥rs. VANAS went on to say that the subject started
fabricating parts for the XK.R.¥, Company on November 10, 1948 and all
work was discontinued on July 10, 1950 as a result of the newspaper pub-
licity concerning the sutject. Immediately after this Mrs. ROSENEERG
telephonically contacted M.R.M. Company and asked that the small amount
still owed to the Pitt Company he paid up, and this was done.

¥ra, MANAS stated that she and her hushand are not
acquainted socially with ROSENEERG and the only times she sav him were
when he stopped in the front office for his check. She was unable to
recall when ROSENBERG first started fabricating parts‘for"the W.RM, Com=_

JAH:RMC - - - F, B3, ]
65-153L8 o : _
) 125 5‘3{50

~INL Y. C.
g‘). D _ED X =7
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pany, but advised that TOM PREZIOSO, now in the Shipping Department but
formerly Purchasing Agent, had secured the services of ROSENBERG.

¥rs. MANAS roughly totaled the sum of payments to
ROSENBERG since November, 1948 and the total was approximately §4,050.00.
A few recent bills examined by the writer reflected the following types
of work:

Date Itens Described Amount
June 22, 1950 1Ll check valves,
#1129/1130 : | $203.0k
June 12, 1950 2 lower disk flanges $16.00
June 6, 1950 1 casting $4.50
vay 31, 1950 labor only (materials
- supplied by M.R.M.)
: star shaft $20,00
May 31, 1950 reducer gear N $9.00 .
May 31, 1950 star gear : 824,00

All of the work was done according to the specifica-
tions furnished by the N.R.¥. Company and ROSENBERG!S work was generally
satisfactory and reasonable.

(:ir. TOX PREZIOSO was also interviewed and advised
that he first heard of* the Pitt Vachine Products, Incorporated through a
salesman who recommended this company for the type of fabrication needed
by the V.R¥. Company. PREZIOSO was unable to recall which salesman re-
cormended the Pitt Company but stated it was not an unusual procedure
since the salesmen visit 2ll the local shops and are acquainted with the
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facilities and businesses of the various machine shops.

He went on to say that he handlad all of ROSENBERG'S
dealings with the M.R.M. Company and that ROSENBERG never gave any in=-
dication of being pro-Communist or pro-Russian and that he, PREZI0SO,

did not know ROSENPERG prior to the time he was given his first fabricating
Job by the M.R.¥, Company,

Relerepced memorandun also reflects the Fitt Cone-
pany received a letter fro&,P-ll Directory Publishers, Inc., 1860 Broad-
vay, New York City, -

The Indices of the Yew York Office contain a re-
forenca in the DUCASE indicating this firm addressed mail NS
et s "? This sub=-file has been destroyed and no further 1n¢ormaulon

ZEhu MICHAEL M. PFELL, Treasurer of the firm, was in-
terviewed and advised Bell Directory Publishers, Inc, publish tso indus-
trial directories. One is the ®Eastern Manufacturers and Industrial
Directory” and the other is the "Mid-West Industrial Directory." These
directories are distributed free to all plants, factories, Government de-
partments and large concerns. A profit is made through the paid adver-
tising of various concerns in the directory. The Eastern Directory is
distributed to 55’000 firms.

¥r. FELL stated it is the practice of this firm to
select from the yellow pages of the telephone book all types of businesses
and circularize them for paid advertisements in the directory. During
the latter part of July, 1950 thousands of these circuvlars were mailed
out and undcul-tadly the-letter -to the .Piti Machine Froducts,-Incorporated-
contained such a circular, since Mr. PiILL searched their files and could
locate no file on the subject or his firm.
1
- Another correspondent with the Pitt Machine Products,
JIncorporated wag Pritt "yckoff Potter Hamilton, Incorporated, 400 Madison
Avenue, New York City, which sent the subject's firm a circular,

-
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The Indices of the New York Office reflect several
references to this firm, which deals in real estate management and broker-
age, as well as insurance, Accordlng to Dun and Bradstreet, they managed
approximately 175 buildings in 1941 and collected rents from k,000 tenants.
Officers of this firm have been contacted previously regarding tenants,
in major espicnage. cases,

zlﬂr WALTER C. LUSHER, Vice President and Secretary
of Britt TWyckoff Potter Hamilton, Incorporated, advised their records
contain no information on the subject or the Pitt Machine Products, In-
corporated. However, he stated it is the policy of his firm from time to
time when they have unused uptown space, to circularize various businesses
in the undesirable congested downtown area, offering the tenants of these
buildings mwore desirable uptown space, The difference in cost can often
be made up througn lower insurance rates, and so forth,

In the latter part of July, 1950 many hundreds of
these circulars were mailed out and undoubtedly such a circular was mailed
to the Pitt Machine Products, Incorporated. The businesses circularized
are taken from the yellow pages of the telephone book.

&aother—-eorrespondent of -the Pitt Company wad _Metal
Expedi ters, 170 Rroadway, Xew York City, who sent a postcard to the Pitt
Company on July 25, 1950.
: 1 - .
The Indices of the New York Office were negative
concerning this firm. !

In the absence of Pru(ﬂt BOYD ZIMMAN, President and
Eanager of this and several other firms, all operating out of this ad-
dress{llrs. JEANSTIE 2. POSNER, Treasurer, was interviemed and advised
that this firm deals in the purchase and sale of all iypes of steel,
both in the domestic and foreign markets. Another firm under the same
management is-Tractors for Export, of which Mrs., POSNER is Treasurer,

¥rs. POSHNER searched the firm records btut could find
no reference to the subject or the Pitt Machine Products, Incorporated,

-4 -
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However, she advised that around the period of July 25, 1950, as well as
before and after that date, Metal Expediters sent out thousands of post~

cards to a selected list of steel users, obtained through former mailing lists,
trade journals and yellow pages of the phone book, asking if the recipients

of the cards wanted to buy or sell steel, ¥rs. POSIER advised that un-
doubtedly the rail received by the Pitt Company on July 25, 1950 was

such a card, :

N
. On August 1, 1950(-#:-. VAX STESSIN, President of the
()Lo-Ean Manufacturing Company, LO05-LLth Street, Zrooklyn, New York, was
'i interviewed. This company also postmarked a letter to the Pitt Machine
¥ Products, Incorporated on July 25, 1950.

Mr. STESSIN advised that ths Lo-Man Wanufacturing

Company is presently enrared almost exclusivelv in ranufacturines na~ts

for tolevicion sets. T T aTT™
g B L s i

i LN

st g My aa i
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v el e S s s o sk Sl e SIZS LN advised
nat acout 50 parts were involved and the specifications called for any-
where from one or two to 20 parts. At the time he took the contract
he figured that while this particular contract was small and involved
more work than was warranted for the job, it might lead to larger orders
in the future, and so he accepted the contract. He stated that in making
such small quantities of these parts it would oftentimes be necessary to
set up the machine tools for several days and then the few parts could be
run off in a mtter of a few minutes, At thaf tTaET7 AVEE*KIE*equiTment -
sway AT MEMYLed TH POReT PFETE Wachines were beigg, jngtalled to Jeplace

_ tcrew rachines, anc he recalled discussiny this A LR Wi th Mr. MILTON

“ RERLIN, of the Templet Vanufacturing Comgany, 156 Flushing Avenue, Long Island,
*av York, who recommended the Pitt Company for the manufacture of these

- parts, as they had done similar work for Templet Manufacturing Company in
a satisfactoryymanner, ; « -%ua,,

. According to STESSIN, he telephoned JULIUS ROSTNBERG
who acsured him that he had the necessary equipment to handle the job,

. Thereafter, ROSENBERS visited the Lo-Man Manufactur—
ing Coempany and_got the blueprints. ROSENBERG paid one more visit to

-5 -
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the Lo-lan Company thereafter. In each instance he dealt directly with
Mr. STESSIN and all the conversations dealt strictly with the business
on hand, T

' The contract was dated April 23, 1950 and called for
approximately 50 different parts. The total cost of the work was esti-
mated at approximately §1,070.00. : '

As stated above, the Pitt Company was only to make
lathe parts and STESSIM, himself, did not know for what purpose these
parts were ultimately to be used. A few samples of the parts were posts,
pivots, pushings, spacers, sleeves, etc.

The last of the order was finished last week. At
ths present time Lo-Man still owes the Pitt Company approximately 3100.00
for the last of the parts but since ROSENZERG apparently made duplicates
of one part ST=5SIN is holding up payment of the $£100.00 pending settle-
rent of this mattier.

; STESSIN further advised the parts were well made
and the price was reasonable, In addition, ROSENBERG had told him he
was also engaged in work for the United States Air Corps.

: It is suggested thai;JE. MILTOR BTRLIN, of the
'Templet ¥anufacturing Company, 156 Flushing Avenue, Long Island, New York, -

be interviewed regarding ROSENBERG, in the event this has not already o

been done. ’ s

JOHI A. HANISCH, SA



Kew York, New York
August 15, 1950

XEXO

RE: JULIUS ROSENPERG
ESPIONAGE -~ R

The records of the New York Telephone coumpany reflect that on
July 11, 1948, a toll telephone call was placed f{rom the subjectts hope
telephone,%ﬁtekman 3-1308, tc'\onroe 3051. Investigation conducted by
SA F. X. O'IDNVELL reveals that there 1s no such listing as VYonroe 3051,
but that Yonroe 3-3051 is listed to ify Xorners, Yonroe, New York.

Resident agent covering Yonroe, Xew York should conduct
appropriate investigaticn to determine the reputation of the management of
vozy Kormers Poarding House, and if it is determined to be advisable
should conduct appropriate investigation to deterrmine the connection of
ROSENRERG with this establishment.

z In the course of interviews, photographs should be dispiayed of

RCSENFERG and his associates in an effort to determine whether or not
ROSENPERG or any of his associates have stayed at the Koy Xorners
noarding House and also to obtain any further information available.

The indices of the New York (ffice reflect no derogatory
information on this establishment.

LESTER O. GALLAMER, SA

1.06G:3mC
65=-15348
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New York, New York
August 15, 1950

RE: JULTUS ROSENRERG
ESPIONAGE - R

the records of the New York Telephone Company reflect that om

July 8, 1949, a toll telephane call was placed to'Katonah 799 from the

subjectts home telephone number Reekman 3-1308.

that this nunber is listed to CWARLES CCOPER, Coldents ®ridge, New York.
L B - e VATV . ol .

A -0

e
RS

If it is deterpined that XATCNAH 799 is listed to the above

individual, it is requested that the resident agent covering Goldents
nridge, nNew York interview CCOPER for the purpose of determining the
nature and extent of ROSE'BEZRA's association with him. Pphotographs of
ROSELRYRG and his associates should be displayed to GCOPER for such
information as he may be able to furniab regarding them.

LOG:vDC
65-15348

Further review of the files of this cffice indicates [ 0 %
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ME¥O
NY 65-15348

It is noted that this individual has glso resided at Golden's
rridze, New York and may be the party to whom tre call was placed on July
8, 1949.

If it is deterrined that Fatonah 799 is listed to thia
individual, the office should be advised so that appropriate investigation
may be conducted.

LESTER 0. GALLAHER, SA

(1]
[




Rew York, New York
Auvgust 135, 1950

MEXO

RE: JULIUS RCSENBERG
- . ESPIONAGE ~ R

Records of the New York Telephane Company reflect that o
June 27, 1949, a toll telephone call was placed to pAmenia 120 from the
sutjectrs home telephone, heekman 3-1308. The records further indicate
that this number was listed to the peacon Realty Company, Lake amenia;
Amenia, ¥ew York.

The indices of this offics fail to indicate any information
concerning théfﬁggcon Really company, snd inasmuch as the file an Camp
Reacon was not ‘available, the writer was unable to determine whether or
not this is the operating firm for Camp Reacon.

It 1s thereflore requested that the resident agent covering
hwenia determine the identity of the Reacon Realty Coopany, and if it is
deemed advisable, conduct appropriate interviews with the management of
this firm to determine the nature and extent of RCSENPERCG's association
with it.

During the course of such interviews, photographs of ROSENPERG
and his associates should be displayed to the manacement in ap effort
to deterrine 1if information regarding them is in the possession of the
reacon Realty company.

LESTER 0. GALLAMER, SA

L e R S ——
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New York City
Auzust 15, 1950

Rk: JJLIJS HOSENBERG
eSPLINAGL R

ef'nono of SiL HAROLD F. GOOD, NYC, '8/8/59, recowrending interview
wit®_SOLONON H. BAUCH, holder in escrow of stock in Pitt Machine Pro-
duct, Inc. for ROSENBERG, wha wmes buying saue, after identifying
EAEICH tarough the delignic Bunk Trust Company and lez=rning something
of his bacxground at sueli bang,

wl.anic Eonk Trust

. 2 c’.j, 18 157 willian bt.:':c.., KYC, au\u.sed that MDLOON J. bRUCH
opened 3 sanll special caecking sccount in 1239, giving his business
$ thuat of lawyer at 45 John Street and his residence &t 1665 indrews |
uua, Braix. Because of the nature of the accont no credit infor-
Ltion or oither backiround data concerning psUCH was avuluble,m

oY enid,

’:_.:35!,')}!9!! B. £sUCH, Atuiorney, 45 John §5Lre‘=.,,_$\lg,monc Ei. 3~L7U8,
wZvisea Lhut ne wes expeciing & visit 1rolr. tne Fhl, neving ltalked on
the ghone the dejy before, 8/14/50, m.m.,l\.,aui, RO3:Kbknats aetense
atioriey and ol Irom nvs Lne Lapressionitlist pgaers In bis postession
camcerning ROShNRL G weme agiut o be subidensed. It is noted that
“r. BeUCH re.uested thoi if sucd piJers are 1o Le sunopdenaed thit 1Y
vg done teiore }rid:.y evsning, 3.13;5J, or alter o, .¥/5J), a5 in the
interis ne nlins to e d>ut of tne ciiy on vic.tisn. de indic:tea that
ne would by glad to hAxve vae docums=npts sulpo.naea, as it woula give
OLua a0 pprortuniiy to &pyeur Leldre the coart anc re.ue.t thet ne be
resessed 1ro. nis obiizotidns 85 escrowee. v S.id that ae aid not
rant L9 uave anyihing to ud wita RUltonLils Or uls cougany, how Lnat ne
a.s learned 2f the espionuge chirge. '

I ’
V 2.1~ 7

65-15398
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Mr. BAUCH stated that he had represcentec ROSFNEFFG, not SCHEIN,
In the purchase by ¥XEINEAEFRYIX by LOCLNE}FG of the otherts intereet in
PITT MFCHINF. PRODUCTS, INC. %hen he menticned this, the agent steted thst
he had no\ intention of infringing on or interfering with Mr. BAUCH's
relrtionship with his client or of ROSERFERRG's privileged commnicetion |
vith kim. Nr. BAUCH said that he did not believe that enytkirg concerning |
the trensection wes privileged; thit ke had discussed that cuestisn on the |
phone vitk PLOCH, ROSENEFRG's present stterney; and thot BLOCKH, who seemed
to have locked into the cuestion to some extent, at least, dic nct believe
that enrtrine cencemning the stock purchase wes privileged. He said that
ke would be glad to co-cperate in eny way that he could. The agent essured
bim that his confidente would be respected.

Mr. BAUCH st one point sterted to menticn the date, "June 6th.®
and then stopned, seying that perhaps that informetion was privileged. He
later, protably referring to the same matter, said thzt cn Juke 6, 1950
BEREARD GFEFNGLASS had been made a Vice President in the Pitt Nachine
Procducts, Inc. and was certified as competent to sign conpany checks, "be-
causc ROCINFIRG and his wife were contenpleting a trip.® He did not
further elatorvte, end the agent did not feel thst it was politic to press
him on the point.

1

Vr, BAUCH further sta_té:d essentielly as follows: He furst met
ROSINFIRG and GREFMGL.SS through HARRY PLYTEAR, Precsident of the APISTOCRAT
VHIPFER CORPORATION, formerly on Grand Street, tut recently burned down.
PLFTV2N bhas been a client of his for years, off and on, and reccw:ended him
to ROSINFERG and GREMNCLASS, with whom he has also done business for several
yeers. Since then, ROSINEEFG came to him for sdvice on & certsin matter.
Thercefter, they came in on several occesions, (ROSENETFG, BERMARD/ GREEN~
" GLAEE and TAVIL GREFNGLASS) in connectlon with ROSENEFEG's contract to
purchese the intcrest in the corporetion from SCHEIN,

Mr. BAUCH further advised essenticlly as foliows: Docunernts
eviiletle to him irdicate that the two GEEFNGLASS and ROSINESIRC were
formerly in lwsiness as the $G. & R. ENGINFIRING COMFANY™, 3 partnerchip.
Therczfter, when in finencial troutles, SCHEIN wac brought into the
tusiness ¥nd proviced £15,000,00 as his interest snd 4o help put the
company back on its feet finsncielly. He, ROSENFEEG, .DAVIL GREINGLASS,
end EXRNARD GREFNGLASS each received twenty-five shares of comm on stock
in the corperetion then orgeniced as the Pitt Machine Procucts, Inc. In
adcition, SCHEIN received 150 shares of preferred stock. Tris was 1947.

Ur.BAUCH further indicated: The GREFNGLASS brothers lzter on
stepped out of the picture, with ROSINIFEG having tzken over their
interests. PBAUCH negotisted with SCHLIN on ROSINLIRG's behalf to get
SCHEIN out of the organizztion and leave ROSFNPERG alcne es a sole pro-
priector. Py contract dated Auzust 1, 1650, it was 2grecd that ROSINEIZEG
would pay! SCHEIN $5,500.00 for his interest in the compeny. ROSRNZERG paid
SCHEIN §1,C30.00 &t the timc the contract was closed,/&"l;'so, and agreed
to pey £160.00 per month, sterting 5/15/50, until the total wss paid. No
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amount in intercst was provided for. The subsequent payments were to be
on the-fifteenth of each month.  SCHEIN thereupon enddorsed the stock
certificates cofvering his stock in favor of ROSENZERG. ROSI'EEEG aleo
endorsed the stock in blark. BAUCH signed the agreement es witness and
¥2s to hold the stock in escrow until the full amount »as collected. Ko
rortgege %as provided for,

¥r. BAUCH advised that he was very much surpriced to lesin of
ROSENPIRG's srrest; thet he had never discussed politics with him; that
ROSENEFRG had never done anything to indicate espionage activities; and
that had ROSEREIRG asked him to pive hin a letter of reference the day
before, he woulc glacdly have done so, ¥EX 211 his impressions of ROSENEERG
were fivoreble, he said, except thit he did not know thzt ROSENEERG was
&n engineer and had regarded hiz as & rather simple, hard-working “schooe",

Mr. BAUCH further stiyed that he had never seen lrs. ROSENEERG,
tut that she had called him the day before her arrest for advice as to
whether she ghoilc make the monthly payment due August 15, 1950, especielly
as che was negotizting to sell the company. He s2id thzt he advised her
to mzke the payrent &nd then attenpt to reech an sgrerment with SCHEIN
that would liberatt the stock fron escrox and permit the ssle of the
eonpany if a estisfactory buyer were found. He said that her errest
an erently prevented that pgyment, for SCHLIN's attorney czlled--HARFY
ZUCKIR, 15 Court Street, Prooklym-—to esk that the steck bte turned over
to SCEEIN when the five days of default elapszd, as provided for in the
contract. Mr. BAUCH sald thut he had taken the position taut he would
no>t want to take the responsibllity of tuining over the stock under the
circunstances, even when the default period had elapsed, because of the
doctrine of impossibility—tne jalling of ETHEL RISENBERG having made it
impossible for her to comply with the terms of the contract.

A previous appoiniment which ¥r. BAUCH had made prevented the
clgrification of certzin points raised in the interviemwy-suca as the date
of his first contact with ROCENEERG; tae nzture of Hs business witia hix
on tiat occasion; PLETUIAN's telephoae number, which he said he had, even
though he 4did not have his current address; end any informztisn he might
have as ts possible piurchasers of the RXXK¥X PITT MACHINE ¢KODJCTS, Ine.

Mr. BAUCH advised that it is his impression thst DAVID SCHEIN
has had no conncetion with RISENSERG and DAVID GREENGLASS except the
lesitimate busingss contact and that he is a responsible, reliable, and
hizhly relieious man.

. D.-!-I'.‘:-’ic_e:ht,.;'Sl}_:.._.,_ .
-gr-‘.‘-n—-—--L-- ; -
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New York, Kew York
August 15, 1950

¥EMO

RE: JULIUS RCSENBERG
ESPIONAGE — R
The records of the New York Telephone Company reflect that on -
July 11, 1948, a toll telephore call was made from the subject's home
telephone peeiman 3-1308 to\lung reach 1510,

this phone is listed toVW/rs. HELTNE V. ARVAD, B35 tast walnut Street, long
geach, New York. The redident agent covering the above individuals residence
should ascertain the reputation of ¥rs. ARVAD and interview her regarding
her connection with JULIUS or ETHEL RCSENRERG.

The Kew Yorkﬁi.ephone Company also supplied information that

Photographs of RCSENRERG and various associates should be
displayed to ¥rs. ARVAD for such information as she may be able to furnish.

The indices of the New York Office reflect nothing derogatory
concemning ¥rs. HELENE V. ARVAD.

LESTER €. GALLAWER, S4
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New York, New York
Avgust 15, 1950

KEXO

RE: JULIUS ROSENBERG  --
ESP-R

The records of the Kew York Telephone Company reflect that on
September 12, 1948, september 12, 1949, Novexber 22, 1949, Decewxter 19,
1949, December 20, 1949, December 30 and 31, 1949, January 4, 5, 17, 1950,
toll telaphone calls were made from the subjectts home telephone peekman
3-1308 &eepm‘t 3-2887,

The records of the New York Telephone (umpany further reflect
that as of rebruary, 1950, this nunber was changed to Freeport 9-6437,
and that on varch 11, 1950, telephone call was placed to that latter nunmber.
Tn addition, the records of the Kew York Telephone Company reflect that on
November &, 1949, necember 15, 1949, and January 1, 1950, toll telephone
calls woere placed to Treeport 2-2887 from {he subjectts business telephone
Gramercy 3-8830. This number is listed tof XERMAN TACKEL, 261 winsum
Avenus, Yerrick, New York.

The indices of the New York pffice fail to reflect any information
regarding TACKEL.

The resident agent covering Yerrick chould conduct such
investigation as may be deened advisable in order to ascertain the identity
and reputation of HERMAN TACYEL. Thereafter, he should be interviewed
concerning his association with the subject, unless it is determined that
such an interview would be inadvisable without prior pureau authority.

In view of the numerous c¢alls made from the subjectt's telephcne,
_ copsiderable caution should be used in determining the identity of TACKEL
before an interview is contemplated. During the interview, photozraphs

of subject and his associates should be displayed in an effort to determine

any further inforration. (93 - [5 “{{t
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Vew Yorlk, New York
Avgust 15, 1550

¥E¥O

RE: JULIUS RCGENBERG
. ESPIONAGE -~ R

The records of the New York Telephone Company reflect that on
June 25, 1948, a toll telephone call was placed to farden {ity 3361 ..
from the subject's business telephone Gramercy 3-8830 J which is the number
of the pitt Vachine products Companyes -

Garden city 3361 is listed to the %rial Trades Company,
Jericto Turnpike, ¥ineola.- '

A check of the indices of the New York Office fails to indicate
any dercgatory inforration concerning this firm.

The resident agent covering wineola should contact this firm
and determine the nature and extent of the subject's contact with it.
In addition, photographs of RCSENRERG and his associates should be
displayed to persons interviewed for such information as they may have
concerning these individuals.

1
,*.)-} |

[f':' | LESTER 0. GALLAHER, SA
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(:. 5\7?:




- .},)L‘r}t te L’f_-(.[‘ (l‘ ((.-3 ‘ 8 |

- -»

Kew York, New York
Avgust 15, 1950

KENC

RE: JULTUS RCSENPERG
ESPIONAGE - R

The records of the XNew York Telephone Company reflect that en
August 4, 1948, a toll tele hone call was placed from the subjectts home
telephone peekman 2-1308 tolNewburg 733 n2. (n August 16, 1948, another
call was placed from the subjectts btusiness telephone Gramercy 3-8830
to the same number. /

The records of the Newr York Telephone Company’ reflect further
that this number is listed to the business address of_FhED SOMNONA, Villa
falicia Hotel, Plattskill, New York. Resident agent covering Plattskill,
tlew York should deterrine the reputation of FRED SCMCOKA and of the yilla
Galicia Hotel, and should thereafter, if deemed advisatle, interview FRED
SCNONA and display photographs of ROSEVRERG and his associates for such
information as may be obtained concerning them.

The Indices of the New York office reflect no derogatory
informaticn concerning FRED SONGNA or the villa galicia Hotel,

LESTER O. GALLAMER, SA k/ 7 7
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Grimeds ® il leewdoanedeee e oo RES--JULIUS ROSENRERG - s, 3 i-iu Tt s
- ESPIONAGE - R T )
The reccerds of the New York Telephone Cempany reflect thaé. o
: July 11, 1948, a toll telephone call was made frow the subjectts home 7
telephone Beeiman 3-1308 to Port Yervis 3-7953. SA F. X. O'DCNNELL has ; ;__- .
determined that this number was liat.ed to the@x REBNICK reside'}ce ‘at” :
godeflroy, QrangesrCounty, Kew York. SN L R N ,_\.-t‘i-.:_."_."‘ e
*TITTTTT whe Tesident acent covering this town ‘should conduet invostigation' Hntraord
- to determine the identity and reputaticon of ¥AX RESNICK and thereafter .
interview him for such information as he may be able to furnish concerning
the subject. -
- puring the course of the interviem with RESNTCK, photozraphs
N £ ReSTIPERG and his various assoclates should be disphyed to him for ; R
. .euch mromation as he way . be able to furnish. i ".'_‘,ﬂ_’ _w.:_.. RS aArine ;
R 'rhe indices of the New York o.fhce reflect no derogatory.‘-, ." T "'5'"‘."':,3:' l
. information on YAX RESNICK. . , A -
g . 7 .1 : o . LY
LESTER C. GALLAMER, SA
LOG:A™C
65-15348
ooy _’":r_
Gy 105V%*
. : ——— I <
. -"""‘I
et . - S , *
STareites ; STy v e RS S '-"’ ,ul“‘151‘."g S AP |
PR RS : - H
s - - N : POV + Cowe)
¥ t § % '_J. i i
; A




' .1.-;,\) L h O \
New York, New lork
August 15, 1950
VENO

RE: JULIUS ROSENPERG
ESPIONAGE - R

The records of the New York Telephone Company indicate that on
august 5, 1948 and August 7, 1948, toll telephm calls were made from the
supjectls home telephone meekman 3-1308 to thel Jount Pleasant House,
Qei;ryvzlle 2369, yount Pleasant, New York. .

The resident agent covering the above address should make
appropriate investigation to determine the reputation of this establishuent
and if deemed advisable should make appropriate interviews of the management
of the yount Pleasant ljouse in an effort to determine the connection of the
subject with the above establishment.

puring the course of these interviews, photogrnphs of JULIDS
RCSENRERG and his associates should be displayed in an effort to determine
any further connection regarding them.

.

The indices of this office fail to reflect any information of a
derogatory nature concerning the ¥ount Pleasant House.

LESTER 0. GALLAHER, SA
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New York, New York
August 15, 1950

¥EVO

RE: JULTUS RCSENERG
ESFIONAGE ~ R

The records of th: Kew York Telephone Compary reflect that
on Jjune 25, 1949, a toll telephone call was placed td\!erhonkson 8107
from the subject's home telephone Reekman 3-1308. necords further
disclosed that this number is listed toi§§ERY WARSHAWSKY, grocery store,
Granite, New York. . TN R e e e

Resldent agent shculd Jeternine the reputation of the managerment
of this establishment and thereafter, if cdeemed advisable, conduct
aporopriate interviews to¢ delermine the nature and extentd RCSENRERGYS
association with the store. In this instance, it is thought that in view
of the date on which the call was placed, RCSENRERG may have been trying
to obtain accommodations for a vacation or may have been trying to
oontact someone who was in Granite, New York on vacation.

It 1s requested that in the course of any interviews with the ~
ranagesent of the above store, photographs of ROSTNRERG and his associates
be displayed for such information as may be available concerning them,

The indices of the Kew York office reflect no derogatory
information concerning WINRY WARSHANSKY. .

- LESTER 0. GALLAHER, SA
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New York, New York
August 15, 1950

KENO

REt JULIUS RCSENRERG
ESPIORAGE - R

The records of the New York Telephone company reflect yhat on
april 6, 1950, & toll telephone call was placed to; nfbinen at Liberty
1,50 ¥ from the subject's business telephone Gramerdy 3-5830 which is
the number of the Pitt Machine Products Company.

The New York Telephone Records further reflect that
Liberty 1450 ¥ is listed thPeck's villa, U. BECK, Custodian, wWhite Sulphur
Springs, Few York. It is requested that the resident agent covering
‘thite Sulphur Springs make appropriate inquiries regarding the character
and reputation of reck's villa and Uy, ®FC¥, and if deered advisable,
terview RECK and other members of the staff of this establishment for
information concerning the identity of nShine.n

. puring the course of these interviews, photographs of ROSENRERG
and his associates should be displayed for such information as may be
obtainable concerning them.

-

The 1ndicesAof the New York ¢ffice reflect no lerogatcry
information on either peck's villa or y, EECE.

ESTER C. CALLAKER, SA
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New York, New York
August 15, 1950

NE¥KO
RE: JULYUS ROSENRERG
ESPIOKAGE = R
- The records of the New York Telephone Company reflect that on

. July 6, August 4, 11, 31, 1945, toll telephone calls were placed to

' Jonticello 269N from the subjectts business telephone{ Gramercy 3-8630.
These calls were placed to Mrs. RUTH GRZENOLASS, ¢/of TRVING COHEN SWAN.
Monticello 269N is listed tosDY STAN, Bridgeville Réad, yonticello, New
York, according to New York r¥lephone Company records. :

Resident agent covering Monticello, New York is requested to
determine the identity and reputation of the S¥ANS and if deered advisable,
interview him for such information as they may have regarding the
ROSENBERGS and GREEMGLASSES. It is noted that DAVIN GREENGLASS, subjectt!s
brother-in~law, was employed at the Pitt Vachine Products Company at the
time these telephone calls were made, and it is possible that GREENCLASS
placed the calls.

Photographs of the RCSENRERGS and GREENGLASSES and their
associates should be displayed to the syans for such informaticn as they
may be able to furnish regarding these individuals.

The indices of the Nes York office refleci no derogatory
information on the SYANS.

TESTER O. GALLAHER, SA

: | : | o : {1m{;:.{Q£L\7/£ - i\ /
218 (T oy ——
" dc;“’:fa’ﬁ‘ ﬂfyf\ R

) -
{
!




r)“,f;!/ [(1 () et

New York, New York
August 15, 1950

Y¥EMD

RE: JULTUS ROSENRERG
ESPIONAGE - R

The records of the Kew York Telephone Company reflect that on
July 11, 1948, a toll telephone call was made froum the subjectis houe
telephone Reekman 3-1308 to Pport Jervis 3-7959. SA F. Y. O'DCNNELL has
determined that this number was listed to the WAX RESNICK residence at
godeffroy, orange County, Rew York.

The resident agent covering this town shonld conduct investigation
to determine the icdentity and reputation of WAX RESNICK and thereafter
jnterview him for such information as he may be able to furnish concerning
the subject.

puring the ccurse of the interview with RESNICK, photographs
of RCSENDERG and his various associates should be displayed to hiz for
such information as he may be able to furnish.

The indices of the New York Office reflect no derogatory
information on VAX RESNTCK. .

LESTER O. GALLAWER, SA

10G:¥NC
6515348




Kk: Julius oscuierg
, kS .ivllage = h

65-15';_«'.5

b S '.-l.lq..i 'J, s’ "0., d =Q--

© e S, b Yo Cooauvimed el Ln/-.-,%islar. n=bACtbea Ix.c., ,i. e

} .- - :“- e
‘dernbiucy Peey Brooaiyn, Ko Yo o openud <@ seldmt with taes on Liq ;— S
LI

fG, 17300 Ke stited Liot uwevid i.euon it Presiaent and thet Jooe,Jh

wo HELLAE 25 P uCretuly il el sivg <00 Jnudiee G PPenier .eide

) Cated rurlaer Lnat Loe Procusiae * ..‘—.u:._\u:s Ine. Slew
S U T L
rCU:LLE -.-.c .I.Illd .. \A.. ,J!JoJJ tidice ' Ceblsih ZIMhe Luiw “o{. .!‘..- B ..
ot boegl Prouise . sV 8.l cd €9 Ll T L0y crabeg e T .
owlzina S loucleed Inel o Ldun swe WBil LACKE Fecorc hes teen Ssave . .
-- -
ey itediably Priclisan we-rtioet [nc., 3, Eercliolr

TUY. o Wlrolc Lo b owneg nedd .ot ot & goleoraer or
sub=gcouirect te e 21t Licaine Prodlces Inee ou Jud &, 750, which -
consisted o3 wlialng out o piece ol tuilin, Lo Ji- aaii-r sieec of

tibin . He atitod thal tne Jo-oracr consisted of routine work and’

was not of & vonmyldenticl naturse.

e, Losban eided 1000 Wiy [sld tae 2Lt Haching ‘roducts Tne.tac

darulng ehrest For Mz wor thet ity Il i, 039, 5375,

Nd 32,07, He rmelztedd ol whe oor 20 Lo PlnL suehige Prodongs

Tode hnd ctlali oty and L Y, weln M Cooaeclin Lo Wed b, R

e e ol ol vey, AL F NG aven, Trada s, BLDY, Vs

Gy 15396 ~ R k-

FLURA T BT ARSI (B TR CRNE - B N R IR SN RN & S S U £ T-10 D - T o

.. -~ . - LT — a
% R A V- T2 I P wve T on Ll o !

-l - - L

|- NEW YORK
FJ?UG 16 1950




e L t Ay
Ed

- Newm Tork, N. Y.
Aupgust 16, 1950

LA

RE: JULIUS ROSZHEE
E3PICNASE - R

CHARLES HiZSIK, Shop Foreman of PITT VACHDNE FRODUCTS, INC.,
advised on interview that shortly tesore the arrest of DAVID GHZENGLASS,
ROSENBZRG bad planned to go to Arizona for a vacshion or some other such
place, and arranged for BERNARD GRSENOLAS3 to have power of attorney to
operate the PITT “ACHINE PRCTUCTS. SCIC'GN H. PR'CH also advised on
interview that EERNARD GREFMNGLASS was made a Yice President of the
PITT VACHIXE FRITUCTS on May 1, 1950 and was granted power L sign
ctecks and the ostensible reason for this was the fact that ROSENEFRG-
planped on going on a trip.

It is recommended that EERMARD GRUTNGLASS be interviewed for
complete background information that he might have concerning ROSTNIERG

and the det2ils of his being made an officer of the PITT YACHINE FROTLCTS

in Yay of this year.

JAES P. 1EE, Sa
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New York, N. Y,
August 16, 1950

VE'D
RE:  JULIUS ROSENDERG
FSPIONAGE - R

CHARLES BOZ3IK, Shop Foreman of PITT MACHIKE FROTUITS, INC.,

acvised on intervier that he had accompanied JULILS ROSFNBERG to the
A-1 VETAL SPIININS &'\.,vf?l:i- Sheriff Street, Yew York City, on two

separate occasions t&he:?fhe:: dic sore metal cutting work.

It is recommohded tlat the A~1 YNTAL SPIKNING CC. be contacied
to determine the extept of their relationship with the subject.

N

JAYE3 F. LEE, SA
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New York, N.Y.

RE: JULTUS ROSEMRERG
ESPICHNAGE - R

.ur""_:v,-".-..f ',‘. o . - A'ugIJSt 16' 1950 '
- ' )

-y

At the request of Mr. WYIES IANE, Assistant U. S. Attorney,
Southern District of New York, Sh leo H. Frutkin telephonically contacted
RUTE GREFNGIASS at OR 4-5194 on August 16, 1950, to determine her mode
of travel to Albuquerque, New Yexico, in Kovember 1944 and her point of
departure. ¥rs. GHETNCLASS advised that she always used the railroads
She also
advised that to the best of ler recollection her point of departure was
Pennsylvania Station, New York City. She alsc advised that DAVID
GRFENGIASS also traveled by railroad when he returned to Alouquergue
from Kew York in Januvary of 1345 but she was not certain whether he
departed frox Grand Central Stalion or Pennsylvania Station.

when she traveled and that she did so in liovember of 1344.

¥r. \E was advised accordingly.

JAES P. IFE, SA

cc: 65-15336
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIOn"

- UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

i ———— — W YORK 7, BEd YORK
- - AUGUST 16, 1950

Transmit the following Teletype message to: DETRDII.............'..;..M
JULIU§ ROSENBERG: ESPIéIIAGE = Rs REGRLET AUGUST ELEVEN, NINETEEN F1FTY.
TELEGRAM IE REFERENCE LETTER DATED KARCH SIXTEEN, NINETEEX FIFTY, ADDRESSED
TQ_RUALITY CHASER COMPANY, TWO FUUR NAUGHT THREE THREE ST:.VEI‘SOH HIGHWAY,
HAZEL PARE, KICEIGAN READS AS FOLLOWS: “RUSH DELIVERY T#O SETS FIVE DASH
S}LXTI:EN DASH THIRTY-TWO SHORT LEAD STEEL, ONE SE’l'_ CHASER FOUR DASH FORTY
DASH ONE LEAD STEEL, ALL FOR NINE DASH SIXTEEN D. GEOMETRIC. BITT

KACHINE PRODUCTS, THREE SEVEN NAUGHT EAST HOUSTON STREET.Y DETROIT WILL

INTERVIEY OFFICIALS OF THIS COMPANY AND DETER!IKE NATURE AND THE EXTENT
OF DEALINGS OF SUBJECT WITH COMPANTY.

SCHEIDT.
, T ETIwTRT
i MR TIRLAN
. t--
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New York, New York
August 17, 1850

MENO

RE: JULIUS ROSENBERG
ESPIONAGE-R

In connection with a statement made by( DAVID GREENGIASS to the effect
that JULTUS ROSENBERG took & proximity fuse out of-the Emerson Corporation and
that the invention was highly secret at that timef BENJAMIN YELSKY, whoe was
formerly Resident Inspector in Charge of the Newark Signal Corps Inspection Agency,
was interviewed by SA ROBERT L, STEVENSON, JR. and the writer on August 8, 1950,

At the outset of the interview YELSKY stated that he had to be very
careful with his answers in that he did not want to be involved in sny way, He
stated that he grasduated from the College of the City of New York in 1937 end sdded
that he did not know whether he knew ROSENBERG at that time. He volunteered to
furnish the nsues of some of -the peenle he did know while he attended CCNY in erder
that they could be contacted to determine whether he was acquainted with ROSENBERG
at that institution. YELSEY later stated that he believed he first met ROSENBERG -
while both were U, 5. Signal Corps employees at Jefferaon-Travia Radis Company,

Kew York City, but his snswer wus evasive and he indicated he ceuld not be sure of
thie, :

; It wil} furtiher be noted that at the outset of the interview YELSKY
voluntarily stated that he had never been & menber of any political clubs or
orzanizations while at City College., YELSKY further stated that he desired te
answer the questions in such & wasy that he would not be sble to be quoted on them.,

YELSKY stated that he could not recallthe specific duties of ROSENBERS
vhile they were employed at Exmerson. During the interview he ridiculed ROSENBERG
sand stated that ROSENBERG was incompetent and a misfit, He further stated that
he could not recsll being responsible for the sssignnent of ROSENBERG to any
specific duty at Emerson and indicated that if he did assign RCSENBERS to any
duties they were not of & responsible nature.

YELSEY further stated that th(icgil #inders Corporation with which he
is connected hes had en occesional contrati with the Pitt Machine Products
Incorporated, which orgenizetion ROSENBERG is President of. YFLSKY stated that he
gave ROSENBERG this buginess becmuse of the fact that he continually pestered him

for these contracts, L \ o /JBL/A( \rf;(‘,
. * - -~ >

. He indiceted he was not socially scquairted with ROSEXBERS -erd-<coul
trnish no information regaréing his activities, politica}-or-othgpxi:
ststed he was not Signal Corps Inspector {n Charge st Emérson vt rf3. dore or Yess
U,S. Signsl Corps Coordirater of Activities at Emerson,
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Regarding the plans snd specificetions pertairing te the proximity
fuse YRELSKY stated thet he hirnself has npever seen the specifications of the complete
fuse and indicated that {f such plsans were not svailable to hin they weuld pot be
saveileble to HOSENBRRG. YELSKY made it clear that plens of the indivicual parts of
the fuse existed, however, he reiterated that to his recellection he never saw
specifications of the complete fuse.

In reference to the security measures taken by Emerson Radie Corporation
YELSXY stated they were strictly enforced, however, it was his experience thaet such
measures were not 100% effective, He edvised the completely assembled poximity
fuses were closely gusrded and sn sccounting system was maintained relative teo
these fuses and in the event a complete fuse was removed fror the proximity fuse
procuction srea it would probebly be notliced. He did state, however, that it would
be sneasy matter to remove individual parts of the fuse from the ares and sssemble
the parts outside of the plant., He indicated that no scceunting system was kept
rezarding the individusl parts of the fuse before it was assembled,

It is to be noted that in connection with ROSENEEX?semployment with the
Emerson Radio Corporation from February 2, 1945 to December 7, 1945 he furnished a3
an employment refersnce BENJAMIN YELSKY. In this regard YELSKY was ssked whether
he was ever used as & empleyment reflerence for ROSENBERG sand he stated that te the
best of his recollection he has never been used by RCSENBERG as a referencs.

It is to be furth-r noted thet during this interview YELBEY referred te
the proximity fuse as the CPQ preject.

YELSKY slsc sdvised that specificstions pertaining to the proximity.
fuse were kept in a locked cabinet and if any information pertaining to the fuse
mere removed from the Emerson Corporation it would almost necessarily have te be
the fuse itself or parts thereefl, .

YELSKI reitersted that he could net remenber the duties of ROSENBERG as
a Signsl Corps empleyee at Eut-son and made it clear that he was not closely
associsted with ROSENBERG. During the interview YELSEY fumished only evasive
answers., i
: { ¥r. YAURICE L. LEVY, Director of Special Engimeering, Teletene Radi
Corperatien, 540 Weat 58th Street, ¥ew York City, statad thet during the time of
ROSENBERG's employment in 1945 his (LEVY's) position was Chief Engireer of Specisl
Procduecticn and ss sich he was supsrviser ever ROSENBERG. Be stated that ROSENBERG
had sbsolutely nothing to do with the proxizity fuse during his private employment
with Emerson in 1945. Regarding ROSENBFRG's specific dutiss durlng this exzpleyment
LEVY stated that ROSENBERG was & design and development engineer cn & gommercial
radie which he indicated to be a four band shertwave set,




NY 65-15348

¥r. LEVY advised that ROSENBERG, ss & civilisn employee of Emersen,
had sccess to any classified projects which may have been cenducted at Exerson

st that time. ROSENBERG was discharged from the Exerson Radio Corporatiea due to
a reductien in perseonnel,

Vr. IEVY was asked by the interviewing Agenots to furnish the nazes
of persens vho sppeared to be clese contacts of ROSENBERS: while he was in the
employ of the U.S, Signal Corps st Easrsen. Mr. LEVY stated that ROSENBERG
was always friendly end very clese to one BEJAYIN YELSKY snd added that they
were freguently seen together. He stated that both ROSENEERG and YELSKY hed
pretty much the seme responsitilities -~ ene s senfer and one as jurier.

He stated that he could nmo%t think of snyone else ROSENBERG was frieadly with st
that time and described ROSENBERG as being competent in that he knew redio end
could carry a jeb through. *

SA STUART J. CANERON
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Lew York 7, New York

MEMO : August 17, 1950

RE: JULIUS HOSENEBERG
ESPIONAGE - R.

Reference is isade to the memo of Specisl
Agent James P, Lee wherein it is reflected that azong the iters locsted in
the spartment of Julius Rosenberg on 7-17-50 was the telephoen number(E}5-
5400 and thet this nutber is listed to thecszwish Board of Guardians, 228_

-~

Esst 15th sr,reet, New York Clty., .-~ " SR

+

The lndecies of the Kew York Office dieclose -

the followlng references to the Jewlsh Bosrd of Guardians:

62-3119-2059.

This reference is & source ¢ informztion
file which has been destroyed.

65-5669-87,88,89,
. A revien of the above reference feiled to
disclose sny mention of the Jewish Boerd of Guardians.

g B s, % _; ‘ .....J s
yok N n—.u‘
";mﬂmﬁnﬂkbmadﬂﬁﬂﬂﬁ&&hhﬁ R tA T R

80-216-133, 1L3

Both of the ebove serisls are coples of
lett:rs from the Director to Xrs. Sidney Borg, Presicent, Jewich Board of
Guardians, 228 Ezst 15th Street, New York City scinowlediing receipt of
letters from drs. Borg in shich a re.uest was made of the Director that he
spesk before &n anniversary meeting of the JEG.
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A the Jowish Board of Guardisns, 223 Fast
19th Street, New Yorx City, Ur{.bﬁ J. Plack, Assistant Executive Director
w&s interviewed. Adr, Black explsined that the Boerd of Guardians operates
five (5) Child Guidance Clinics in and about New York City anc thet these
c¢linics, staffed by Psychistrist, Psychologists snd Social Workers, desl
principally with the treztment of serious emotional problems of children.
Mr. Black ssid thut he could only advise thafiﬁ}s. Julius Rosenberg came
to the Board of Gusrdiens in Novemter, 1948 and rejuested assistanée in
dezling with the emoticnel problems of her oldest scn Michsel. At that
time, Mr. Black ssld, Mrs, kosenberg Indicsted thst the only source of
faxily income was her husbunds business, The Pitt Kachine Products Company,
end that at that time no profit was being reslized fram the business. For
this reason, he advised, the determination of 5 fee to be charged was post-
poned until a i;ter d:te. Ur. Black #zid that he did not <NOW drs.
Rosenberg or thg'subject personally énu referred the writer tdigrs. Retty

Phillips, & c&se worker, for additionsal informaticn.




. Mrs. Phillizs advised that she was assiénea to liandle the problems
of Michael Kosenberg and that she spent the period frca November, 19&8
until July, 1949 familisrizing herself with Michaels condition end all fec-
tors thay'influenced his development. In July of 1949 the case was referred
to the'J¢wish Child Care Association for & determination as to whether '
or not M;chael should be placed in a foster home. In November of 1949,
following their study, it was decided thet Nichzel should be treated at
the Board of Guardians ané the placement plansrwere sbandoned.

In Narch of 1950, Mrs, Phillips advised, the JBG sterted seeing
Michsel repularly, on & weekly basis, durihg which time Mrs. Rosenberg
was seen twice & month. The visits and conversation: were sbout Michhel;
his development, what was going on in the home &t that tiwe eg. esting
difficulties, sleeping, temper tentrums ete. Mrs. Phillips advised that
in May or June, 1950, the JBJ, in addition to seeing Michael once a week,
begsn seeing Mrs, Rosenberg on a weekly besis also to facilitzte their hand-
‘1ing of the problems involved. The Bo&rd continued seeing Xrs. Fosenberg
and Michael on this weekly besis until the week ending August 12th, 1950.
drs. Philllps said that the Board was arare of the arrest of Michaels fether,
Julius, on July 17, 1950 and of Mrs. Rosenberg on August 11, 1950. She
said thst Mrs. Kosenberg, when seen following her husbands arrest, was upset
as tb whut the arrest wes going to do to Kichael but said nothing about her
husbend.,  Mrs. Pnillips advised that she visited Mrs. Rosenterg in jafl
on the morning of August 16, 1950 to lezrn what her desires were with re-
gard to the weifare of Uicheel. She sald thet Mrs., Rosenberg now feels
that as a permenent plan Michsel should be pleced in & foster home but

thet the present plan is to heve the boy stsy with his grendmother and




and hgve & homemzier froc the Jewish family Service help the grandasther
_ care fox: hinm. .
Urs. Phillips stated th:t shc has never seen Mr. Rosenberg and that
she has only briefly met dichales meternal grundmother, She szid thit the
discussion: at the Board of Guurdians heve concerned only Michael and his
sdjustment problems snd thzt other personal affalrs of the family heve
never entered into any of these discussions. Conseynently, she said,

she could furnish no informslion that would be of assistance with regard

to the charges pluced aguinst the Rosenbergs.

Sh Robert . Lonsdorf

Period: 8/14,15,16,17/50
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JULTUS F{(')%lER(}, ESP DAS' R RENYTEL AtG (MEE LAST CCRCERNING INTER-

)

VIZU UITH 2AMAL FCCHSCH,  FCOCKSCH REINTERVIELED IN LFC AUG SIXTEEM

i
LAST. VCLUHTARILY EXNCHIER SIGEED STATENENT INCCRPCBATING INFCRHA-

TICH PREVICUSLY FURNKISVED RE RELATICRSHIP UITY SUBJECT TCGETHE? WITH

FOLLCUVIWG ADDPITICHAL TINFOe UITY REGARD TO SECIND MEETING ¥WITH SUBJECT

I VASYe Do Co STATEMENT READS AS FGLYOUS QUOTE 1 NEXT SAL RUSENBERG

TO THE BLST OF WY RECCLLECTICN VERE IH LASHINGTCE, D. Ce DURING TUE

EIH]E{ oF NIKETEEN FCORTY KRIHE DASYM RNIRNETELD FIFTYe O THIS OCCASION
HE TELEPHCFED {iY APARTHENT AND STATED WE “AS I TCUlle I INVITED HIN
T0 CLIE CUY 10 SEE KE AT NY APARTELMNI 1CCATEM AT TVC BAUGYT FCUR NEU-
i STREET, Se Eo VHICY Yh DID THE SALE EVENING, AS I RLUCALL VE SAT
ARCUWD AND CHATTED ASCQUYL FANILY-Aﬂﬂ QUSINESS [ATTERS FCR ADOUT HALF

Afd Hod2, I BELILVE %E YAl A RRIEFCASE W1ITH YIN AT THIS TINE AND SEEN

’ TC RECALL THAT HE UAS GCING TC BALTIHNCIE, D €N VAD JUST CCHE F2IcCh

THERE, I RENEMRED TUAT FF ASKED DE IF I UAS STILL ENPLOYED 3Y TYE

CURFEAU OF STANDARDS AKD VWAT I UAS VORKING CNe 1 TCLD NIV Las__u;::éé_é
a‘(‘sl“ 74 U ‘.._{.:"'"_J-.'IF

ING ON MYDRCCARBOKS, I THEN DRCVE RCSERBERG TO UHICH STAVYCWIN K

,

P r
!\. ‘. ., el
) - Parranes

-
_-_.-::..-!-4@-.';!3;”{*:_ B

P L 1 MARCHESSAUD




- - - P [
.- ’. -

& &

- : ! .
PAGE THOQ | . | ' :
AQTONGIILE VMERS I LET WIN OUTe I MAVE NEVER éEEs JULIUS ROSENRERG
SINCE. 1 UNISM TC STATE THAT JULies ROSENZERG LEVER AITESPTED TO
ELICIT ALY INFCRLATICH FROI ME CORCERNING 1Y VORK EXCEPT TO ASK UE
WMAT I ¥AS VCRKING CHe ¥HEN I TCLD MIN UYDRCCARBONS AKD TYAT IT .
VAS NUT CORFIDENTIAL RCSENSERG DID NCT PURSUZ IT FURTMER URQUOTE.

CN FIRST INTERVIEE AiG MIRE 1AST FOCHSCN HAS UNASLE TC REGENBER ANY

OF TME ABOVE INFCREATION DESPITE FACT ! EXTING BITH SUBJECT TCCK PLACE
LESS THAN ONE YEAR AGCa FURTVMERHORE FCCXSCN COULD OT SATISFACTORILY
EXPLAIN UHY YCSENRERG YAD TLlFPHCVEﬁ RIt: SIHCE HE HAD RAL HO CCNTACT
UITYH SUBJECT SIMCE CCHY DAYS EXCEPT FCR QUCTE CHARCE UNQUOTE NEETING

AT BUREAU CF STANDARDS I GIMNETEEN FORTY FIVE WMIC' MEETLIG ACCORDING
TO FCOKSGN L4S CASUAL IN BATURE, FCTE THAT ROSEIZERG TRAVELED FROM
DOURTGY ASMIKGTCR TC FCOKSCH-S RESIDENGE IN CUTLYING KEIGYBORHCOD

OF METRCPOLTIAN AREA TO UE2ELY SPCRD FALF AN MCUR DISCUSSING FANILY
FATTE2S Ai!D BUSINESS CEUDITICHS ACCURDING TC FOOHSOH. FOOKSON ADHIT-
TEDLY CLUSE FRIEND LF

LTON MALES "MC S“3JECT TUIED TO. RECRUIT ACCORD-

ING 1C GREENLASS. ILJVIEL CF FOREGCINCG, ZELTEVE PUSSIBILITY EXISTS

THAT SUSJECT TRIED TORZCRUIT FCOCHStR. MY AGALN 2FAUESTEN TC INTER-

VIE: ‘JF‘: “GLASS AND POSSIBLY wAX ELE’-IC?'}ZR QE FCCHSTN
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Rew Yerk City

. fugust 17, 1950

UENO: : _ I

E¥: JULTUE ROSINEFIG
FSPIONAGE R
€5-15%8

Refletier, #/9/50 frem Cincirnati to Director, concernine
rorresvondance 3?tveen Pitt YNechine Frocucts and the comoary numed below:

Mie- MARGAELT L, IOHLOE, Gardner Publicetions, Inc., 242 Mrdison
hvere, KYC, edviced th:t no reference to ROSEN-XRM, DPAVID or kEiN.i+L GRF:EGLASS,
or to FITT YACHINE PROJCTS, IiC., could be found in meilirg lists or office
files in New York ef the com-any, but that zn out-doted mailing lict dsted
June, 1948 docs cortein the name "G. & R. Fnpineering Com-any, 270 Fast
- Heustor™", whick meanc, she seicd, that the company vos poparently r celving
the miblicetiorn "iodern Machine Shop", & free putlicztirn rent to veriwus
heacs or executivee of thnt tyne of tusinesu, She seicd thot she can tell
from the lict end frum exemination of the files th-t no esnizct was'had
vith th=t cresnizsstion singe 1947 ané th.t no further informatior wes to be
hed. OShe said thet there are ro reports on the compiny enc no corrcspondence
in the files, '

‘:. B. “.-' ri Eht, SA

e uc0; gl s>

5-15248
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NF% YORK, N™% YORK
AUGUST 17, 1950

BUREAU URGENT
NEWARK

CARLA SVALL JrY¥NA, 3.AS} ESPICMAGE ~ R. RE NERARK TEL. AUGUST TEN, LAST.
MRS, ROSF TuSKY, SUPT., ONE TIRTE (NI EAST SLVENTH ST., NYC, IDFNTIFIED
PHOTOORAPES OF CARLA SVALL JAVNA, S'I.’EVE JAVNA, AND JULIUS ROGENBFRG AS
FORU:R TEMANTS OF APT. FOUR A, AT OUE THYRTY CNE EAST S'VENTH ST. SHE
STATED THAT BROTHFR GF STEVE JAVHA 2150 RESIDED ]’H.A['i'. FOUR A FOR A TIME,
BUT DGES NOT RIGALL H‘Fﬂ APPROXIMATE DATES. MR3. TUSKY COULD NOT IDENTIFY
PHOTOGRAPH CF ROSFREERG'S VIFE MND STATED SYE NEZVER SA% HER BEFCRE.

YR3. TUSKY ADVICED THAT VIVIAM GQLASSUMAN AAS RESIDED IN APT. FOUR A ABOUT
FOUR YEARS #MICH IS LINGER THAN PERIOD INDICATtD Y RECORDS OF CONSOLIDATED
EDIZOH, NYC. IRS. JRAN STRESS, OHE ONE THREE AVENUE “A™, NYC, DAUGHTER OF
MRS. RCSE TU KY, IDENTIFIED FIOTOGRAFHSG OF CARLA A.D STuVE JAVNA AS TENANTS
* OF APT. FOUR A, CWE THREF (NE EAST SEVINTH STRFET, NYC. UWRS. STRESS
RECOCNIZED ¢ PHCTOSRAPH OF JULIUS ROS-HBERG STATING THAT SHE HAS SEEM HIM
BYFORE, BUT DID NOT KNCW HI' TO PR TENAKT AT ONE THRFE ONE FAST S'VENTH ST.
INVESTIGATION COMTIN 'ING, DJUGGEST THAT HERARE CFFICE AS COFFICE OF CRIGIN

SUEMIT TNITIAL FEPORT IN JMSTANT CASE,

-
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o
ce: NY 65-1531,8 L~
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. NEd YCRE, ¥N.Y.
K0 | July ., 1950
Re: JULIUS RO“S"BEFC
CSPIOVAE-=F
Rew York File €5-15348

The following investigations were conducted on July 27, 19501

L1 o
( ?HOHAS H. VCGTiiéilem Menufacturing Corporation, 448 ®roome St., New

York City, advised that the subject placed two orders with him over the
phornie for brees studs, one for 47,50 on July 20, 1949 and one for 215,00
on Fet. 14, 1950, VO'T added that the ebove wae the only contact he

ever rad with the subject.

AL LEBE?-:SFELD/o(/mm 1EBESFELL, INC,, Commercia} Equipment and

Suprlice, with warehcuse loceted at 198 Rowery St., MNew York Tity,
e"ted thet he waa introduced to the subject by(iﬁA'K GCLDSTEIN of
the SHITH WE'DIG CORP., 210-212 E, 2nd St., Vew York City, now defunct.,
AL LIBE (SFILT contirued thet FRANK GCILSTETY wee currently in hie eoploy.
He added that GCLDSTEIN irtroduced the subject er a jig mamufacturer dur-
ing thre latter part cf June, }950. AL L.TBINEFELD added that hs could
come to no terzsz with the smtject with regerds tc prices, and thereupon
terminated his asnocistion witk the eubject. AL LTBE“SFELD disclosed
thet his brothar TNAYID had no contact whatsoever with the subject, and

thet tre rubject was unknown to him.

3T
FR:'K GOLLSTEIN advieed that he dideslderinr wcrk for the su%ieqt at
hie shop, the SMITH WELDI“f COKF,, 210-212 T, 2n/ ftm. Yew Yfrk ”itv.

end that ths eubject did jip work for him durlnr tho ;eat throe ;veera,
‘ ,,..—.-.-l.—'- -rJ\"'"'"—-_

GOLD%T"I“ releted that the subject did much maching, work fcn thé,u GP
‘ LI.(S '/\JLP"'

"xperimsntal Co., Berry and ‘orth 9th St., Brooklyn, NeYe GOLD“TEIN

"”U/_s

¢ w—imre p——
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relnted thet ha k'mvm GRTESCI ASS as the su“j-? partner.A GOLD=

[ 4
STEIN reveoaled t(:} his contact with tho eubject e\ )=

strictly Iimited to businese.

REENTLASS was

. {c}'“.fl R

@ARRY SOLL( Central Send Bleeting Service, 111 Chrystie St,,/ New York
City advised that he ¢id not recall the subject epecifically as a
busines: contact of his. He continusd that he may have at one Lime
or another done e~me wor!’ for the euhject, or the* the subiact mey ;

h-e sougkt prices from him. r”“};(- u
Miﬁ(iih = O'HRITY, bookkeeper a€:B}LI CO., INC., 285 Kadison Ave.}

“ew York City (2XHXZKX) advised thet the ebove firm hes baen ix
the process of licuidation eince Yarch, 1548, She cecntinrusd that.

(ﬁﬁ: #LZXA ‘LER STRAUS terminated him services with the ebove firm in
Koverber of 1547, and'that his current eddress ie HANS Al SXA“TER STRAUS,
GA—JO-EX-KANKO~HARNTEL, MEGURD, TOKYO, JAPAN. NMisr O'BLISY stated that
ehe wee unecguainted with the subject. She remarked that che hee

~. been exployed by the stove firn for the past two yeers,

L . [
Y
3

“ Investigation conducted st 255 Fifth Av-,, New York City divulped that
SiH RO-S was no longer in buriress at thst addrees, A telarhone call
placed to hie residence at 222 E, %5th St.. lew York City (telephcne
No. MU 6-11FC), diesclosed thet K. “0%S is preesently on & tusiness
trip in the Micé-west and will not return until next week tc Kew York
Cit_.y.

-\/ A AETHUR M. WORMSER of ihe {!':ldch-'::omeer Co., €0 E. 42nd St., Yew York
Citv, edviend tt4a the subiect hed been recommenced to hic bv the '
funston Henufecturing Co., L3 Vesey St., llew York Cliy, during the

latter pert of 1649, and thet he had recuested a cuotetion from the
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eubject on bite and bracee which the eubiect wee st that tize msnu-
fecturing. WORMSEF added thet he never placed the orier with the

subject. He etated thet he sew the subject intermittently at the

-above-mentioned Munston firm.

The fcllcwirng investigsticns were conducted on July 28, 9503

(J? 'C¥ J. EANTAN, 40 Exchonpe Plece, Xew York Gity, advised that
he firet met the subject at City Collere where both were underteking
enrinserin: courses. He stated thet the subject wss one year shesd
of him in school and graduated in 1939, He continued thet he sarved
with the eutject in the “EWARY SIGNAL CORP™, I“SFIC™ID™ 207E, Newark,
New Jergey durirg the war, and thet hie contect with the subject was
lizited etrictly to buei-ees matters. KAHCAN re'eted th-t he met the
eubject in 1946 at the Fadic Receptcr Co., B4 Xorth ©th St., Rrooklvm ,
New York, where the sutject recuested KLHGAN to recorzend him to the |
Purchesing Decartment of the efore-msntioned firm where he hoped to
obtain orders for machine work., VAHCAY added thet during thot same
rericd of time h~ sleo sew the subject at Coll Wirders, Inc., €1 Bergen
St., %rooklyn, Kew York, for which firm the su%ject wee then doing work,
¥hen & phctorraph of MCR™C™ SOBEL was cisplayed to YAHMCAN, he etated
thet he was prettv certain that SCZE' wes employed se 8n engineer by

the Feeves Instrunent Corp., 217 S. 91st St., Yew York City,

" HAROLL LIVISOM, 601 W. 26th St., New York City, sdvised that he wes

introduced to the subject bﬁ?ﬂéurice FOLYIN lesa than & yecr ago. He
J
/
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comtinued that he vicited tha eubject et his place of businress, about
three or four timee seeking quot?tioha on rwachine jobs, but that the
eubject alwaye wented too much money, LEVI'SON releted that he sold
the sutject ebcut 200 lbe. of ecrep steel eome time in Cctoter of 1M,
LT7INSON added thet the subject advieed him thaot he wee dcing work
on centracts which he hed received from the Bell felephone Co., Yestern
Electric a-d the U. S. Governmsnt, 1SVINSCN dicclored that on one of
his vieite to the sutject's place of busirese, he eav the subject write
" out hia own pereonel check for the rent a?g heerd hix rerark that-ke
~did eo a& & cover up for hie partnertL::1 ident ity as & pertner he

wantad tc keep secret.

Zewing Supplies, Inc,,
JUZERY FRIZLUAT, /135 We 27th St., Yew York City, formwerly loceted at

-370 Hinth Ave., YNew Yorl: City, diecloced that tha pubject cslled on

hiz {atermittently from 194 to 1649 seeking orders for the mamufee-
turord of sewing machine parte, FRISCHAN stated thet he never placed
an ord.er witlr the eubject., He added that the subject on one ocession
tolé hizm thet he, the subject, wee doing precieion work for ecme air-

plans company, the naze of which FRITDMEN could noi recell.
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Iiew York, Ilew York. .
July 22, 1950,

}E350:

Re:  JULIUS ROCEWBIRG;
ESPICIAGE - R

On Jy 28, 1050 (l.r. CHARLES SCHJALB of the \& @IRO YIACHILE TOOL

CQ.PAITY, 239 Cenire o..reet “televbene Fo. CAnal 6-525C, hone address,
1750 Andreus A venue, Bronx, liew Yorl:, home phone TR \-7(11;3, cdvised that he
recormicsed JULIUS ROSEHDIRG and has not seep ROCINBTRG in & business vay
since 1S4l or 1645, SCIT7AIB stated that .@ EAGINESRTR COPAITY

advertised some Couth Eend lathes {or salesana that he inspected these
lathes and paid 3180 each for them in order that he might have the lathes
on hand to atirael customers. SCHUALB stated that about 6 months or .
possibly a ?_{ye-xr later, G & R EUGINEZRIG CQPANY called hir to advise that
they had &£, BROMN & SHARPE nachine for sale. SCHYALB inspected this
machine and asreed to purchase it. His records reflect that this mechine
was purchased on Jaruary 11, 1947 for the sum of $2,559. At the tire that
k2 bousiit this nachine, SCINALR stated, T.CSTIRIBECG told him that they bad
other rmoehines around the corner from the Second Jtrcet address on Fouston
Sireet. SCJIUALD states that ke was talen to this oither shop by ROSELBERG
to inspect a liorey Turrett lathe and that he was advised that ¢ & R maintained
these mochines in this shop due to lack of room in their own shop.

ZCIIVALB recalled that he aslied ROSENBERG if this poriicular machine
vas ovrned by thie G & R ciGUIERDIEG CAPALY or by the owner of this other
shop and he uns advised that the owner of the other shop Jjust kept it for
ite G & R COPAITY and vwas doing sone work on these machines, SCHWALD
fdentified the vhoto oi”\.’.ﬂ?: STIXTAYITCT as very closely resesbling the
cvner of ihis other shop. CCIVALD Jeserived SIDORAVINCE and the deseription
f'its thot given the sriter,

SCEALE stated that this othier shop was located on Llhe strcet
Tloor on ti» nutu side of I‘ous..on Sireet Telucen svenus ) ond Cannon {ireet,

. right near Fire Znzine Coipany J11, SCHUALB reealled tlet tais store had

zbout tuwo svens poinsg up to the entrance. Mr. LCHEALT stated that he vonld be
very rlnod Lo aceompany asents to fiouston Uurest Yo endeavor to point out the
location of %iiis other slop. Me sugrested that any asont contoeting hin at

ion2 or &t the shop wmention the writer's nase so that he will ‘:n:gy 1t 35 !
tonafide, _ PR /('] rcr-,/
JPLIIEIT - - .- - . ‘_

€5-15345 ) '

. J ) es0

NY.C |
PPy iy 1 FLE, ‘
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Lleno . .
Y 65-15348 .

O IL—\N HORQITZ, advised that he md{e.mon RADLCY have been
par‘c.ners tu :' 2. R UFKOLSTTRY & DSCORATILG COPANY, 185 ionroe Street,

since Janunr:; oi” 1246, He stated that he did not know JULIUS RGSECUBIRG and
was not m.:ul:-.-.r with the nomes of the companies with vhich ROSIIBERG vas
associated. IIOROUITZ was wnavle to idertify any of the photosraphs exnibited
to him =nd stated that his business cards are given out to & yreat number

of pcorle in an endeavor to obtzin business,

l{r. FRTHUR ¥ ¥. O'LI/RY owner of tha lJLLING CUITER & GRINDING SERVICE,
Cl3§ Crend ™ ouI‘QEu, COrtlandt 7-6782, home adcre.»s 2 Horatio Strcet, phone,
Conlsen 3-0025, advised that he does precision work for rost of the mchine
§10ps in the ralropoliian area. jir. OMIEATY recosnized the pictures of
LaVID GUTENGLALS and JULTUS ROCZEIDIRG o5 tvwo individuzls wiio hiave been to
his nlace of vusiness to have worl done. It was his recollection that

T ANYRT & v

GELNGLACT hod some discussion with hinm concerning the candle business,
LrGLDIIc BIRCIR, Vice President oX_DATITE PAITCRI! & CASTIIC COPANY

30 Cen2l 3ireet, Iew Yorh C ity, hoze residence 2 70 Tirst Avenue, advised

nat he did not know JULIUS ROSELTING. He checlgd the records of his

Tiyge and could find nothing on the books for iy 6 ¢: B DECGIITLIRING CO DAY,

the PBITC TACLHT PUCDUCTS CORP. or JULIUS ROS.iDanG. I'r. DESGTE was unable

o Mdentily ooy of the pictures exhiibited to hin. (. DIRGID sugpesicd that

vae picurres Lo exiiivited «.‘5 ;J S RROL TALZL, Secretary, wiho has been

vith the coupon, for § ;cs v and w0 vill return fron her snmal vacation

on fiyust Tohe e sm» d thet likss 1RAUG Las an excellent renory for fe=ces

3¢
-
aNhd noseo

‘)r"'f\)

-

At €264 Colwmibia Sireet, inguiries re “lﬁcted tv'&t?.g ZERLCC 4TSS

& ~nerend in gheet matal vor:

;ative eoneoraing "H!..? 3 '..": 3C.

uas oble to nlvire 'l fré‘a.h..,'[..I(‘" LONILG
ion u_., offered chnt 34 Gee Lt of
s negative esncerning the PRICISION

N
Lt 58 Tryren Tireci, iz 2levalor ororator end superintendent
stated that e XL ADTTTOND TROTD UGS OO .E‘.’J?‘.[ iz not Incated in that
Toildiss and BT no fden wharo it 1y nave poved 2. The L2leophone
dirceiorlies vore rejative ac bo hn ONTH AITEION JA070 LALVACT COTANY
‘) [P
- LA Gapetfela) EEINE T Strcct, investigntion reficercd ticl the entire
Wiilding I5 orerated by a sporiing ;po:ls corpmy- ord Lns Lean so occunied for
some ti2, 1h ome on tim yracises i
1}

Cfi.?.’.l*l 1 hove nioved ond S
business. A cheek of Lue phrm
* I!‘)A Ii:G COL:'U-T.

5t
c
3
3 !
o
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MY 65-15345 .

At 277 Drondwey, th ;l‘-.i’..'.’xl'-c.ﬂ_- ID53% RUMPING STRYISS. Roon
320, stated that L€ O'DIED ILCHTIRY COIVIT had weved rore than 3 years
agd Lo ihe Iranx and it was thelr rndersiandine tiint the correry had
renoved fron the 3ronst and h2d sone ouvt of business. A elice™: of the
Zronx telzphont Glrectory uns nejative.

b -
It is suggested that agenis fomiliar with the facts of this case JJJ‘

contact ir. CINALI3 SCHIALE for anr further inforzntion that ray be desired. AL Lhrd
concerning CCIHLE's business Jenlin~g with ROSEITIRC 2nd the G & R ¥
FEGHLIUOLT COUTIIT, partienlarls: uith reference to ihe cther machine shop ( !

L F A

In viieh G & T stored additionnd oeliires. ]
IT 35 suggested that on ozent recentact the RITITR PATINRI &
CASTIIC COZAT, 230 Connl Jirmet, il it is decmed advisable to have the
receptionist NIODN FUANL, vievw the photosraphs on lier return Trom vacation.
» \J\
N T :-‘q_t\°""'~' 1% ri-1 .eanny
A A - i
e = prre
12 JOMT P, LINEUAN, SA
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New York, N. Y.
July 31, 1950

N\, |
?:Qhwmr MANUFACTURING CGRPORAT ION

56 Flushing Avenue
Brooklyn 5, N. Y.

{.C.RL H. GRUNING advised that he is a salesman and contact
ran for the Tenplet Manufacturing Corporaticn and that he has besn with that
company since atout April, 1949, He stated that he met ROSEWRSRG through the
norrmal course of business and that he has kan>wn him for abcut eight months,
GRUNING advised that he hes no other knowledge concerning RUSENBTRG and he
failed tc identify photograeghs of awy of the known associates of ROSENBYRG.
GRUNING stated that it was his knowledgs that ROSENBERG had done businzss
with the Templet Maaufacturing Corporation long tefcre he had come to work for

thal{ company, -

!'rOLLTn‘I RPFRLUIN, Vice President, Templet Manufacturing
Corporation, advised that he has known ROSFNRSRG for about two years, He
stated that he has done a preat 223l of work for ROSENRERG, mostly metal
stampinp. He also stated that RASINBERG has done some work for him, BERLIN
advised that through his long association with RCSIVRERG he had become friendly
with him and that he and his wife had called on the ROSENBERGS socially,

RERLIN stated that RCSENRERG'S wife had cadl 124 oa him on
July 25th but stated that her call was in refsrence to work which he is
pressntly deing for ROSENBERG,

N 'F (S ILY .
RFRLIN advised that. he m2t ROSENSZRG tS-doctor,{ VACK

7AISKT {ph.) who does tusiness as thy A-1 Ve.al Spinning Company

dcated

at 71 Sherif! Street, New York Plty., 2APOLSKT is supposed to have known

ROSFNTERC for a long time,

It is
be interviewed if such has

" AAC: AWV
65-15348 -

suggestad that PERLIN be reinterviened and 7APOLSKI
not already bsen dene,

ARMAND A. CAMARDTTA, SA

z: S EE \/74
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Row York City
July 31, 1950

REz JULIUS ROSENSERG
ESPIONAGE R
65"153ft3

Refacmo 7/21/50 of SA JAMES P. LEE listing business eards found
snong Subject's belongings at time of his arrest, of which the following
were interviewed with the results set forths

KEYSTONE PLATING AND RUST PROOFING COMPANY:
845 11tk. Aveaue.

CLOUIS ¥EISBROT, Office Manager, sald that the names snd photogrsphs
of Sub,}ect » GREENGLASS, and thelr alleged associstes were all uafasiliar
to hin and that the naxe PITT WACHING PRODUCTS CORPORATION was not to be
found in the records. He did find, howevsr, a ledger entry dated October
22 and 23, 1945 for $22.50 under the neme "G & R ENGINEERING COMPANY®, 300
E. 2nd, Street. Yurther details conterning the transaction were lacking,
but the work was done »y Keystone for G & R.

( PREDI:RICK HERBEKT LOHMANN, formerly sales manager, now salssaan,
advi sed that ROSENBERG's face was vaguely faailiar to him, baut that he
recalled no trensactiam and kn-.wwc nothing about him. None of the other
photos was familiar to him, he said. |

:-: —\!\{URT SCHIFTAN, Assistant Shop Fireman, advised that the coapeny amd

1ndividual mames and all the photos were unfamiliar te him.

M;s n"’"*'é Y. 4
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_%_._L\TFD SEWING MACHING COMPANY:
125 %est 25t.n. Street, NIC

L HARTIII FRIEIMAN, Hanager,/and LAULS STEIN, selesmaa and parinsr of

MARTIN LEVIN, advised thzt their records contain no refersace to PLit or |
other knorm sowpsny names or to Subject and his ssoclates and that all j
photss are unknown to them, MARTIN LEVIN fa in bed with a severe heart i
attack and is not expected to be able to roceive visitors for about a |
week. ;
UNDEVELOPED LEAD: Will interview MARTIN LEVIN, 1543 48th. Street, Brooklyn,

Tel. GIdny 6-17TT, on or after August 7, 1950, when he is expected to be

well eaough for the purpose,



(CT&RISILgFF ~SCHIFP SEWING MACHINE CONPANY: ' -
P 11:.7 Teost <5th. Strest, NIC

(/Bz KRISILOFF, Partner, sdvised that Subject, his company names,
and his assoclates are unknown to-him and that, 33 &r a2 he knows, he has |
had no basinaeass dealings of any kind with any of them. HRe sald that for
a period of about ten years, untll perhaps five years ago, he did have
businezs with B. GREENGLASS, father of DAVID GREENGLASS. B. GREENBLASE
bought machinea from him ofcesionally for his sewing machiine sales and
rapair shaop at 64, Sheriff Strect. Ia connection with those delings he
said that he belicves he haes ssen DAYID GREENGLASS! mother on one or two
eccasiona, bat never DAVID himself so &r &s hs knows. Without knowing
specifically, he said that he believes B. GRE:NGLASS is dead, {or he was
a very old man and stopped coming into his place of business. He ssild
that he knons nothlng of DAVID'GRE&‘!GLASS and thst hie impressions of the

- father were always entirely favorable.

-3



/JACOB } GOLDFARE AND COMPANTY: ‘ .-
T 109 est 2bth. Street, NYC.

{ ?WEL MANDELL, Salesman, advised that he Icm-w . GREXNGLASS as &
trequent. customer for sewing machine parts over & period of twenty-five
year{ untlil his deatl about two yeara ago. He said thzt he never saw the
#on, DAVID GREENGLASS, bat knew that he was in the machine shop business
snd that he manufactured sewing maching parts. Ope of the latter's custovers
was supposed to be the Superior Belting Company of Brooklyn, but he said
thet he lows of mo other specific business connection of DAVID GREENGLASS.
He 24id that he had always been surprised thet DAVID GREENGLASS niver atd
tempted to namifact,urg and s¢ll parte to Goldfarb, especially:f as his
father had been a cuzisawer for 8o many years, but is sure that no such
atteapt was ever made. GREENGLASS' father was always & reputable busi-
ness man, he said,

Mr. MANDELL said that his cowpzny had no dealings with Pitt or G & R
having previously seen

and thst except for/ths newspaper photos of Subject sad Greenglass, none
of the photot was familiar teo him.
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CCNSOLIDATFD SEWING MACHINE COMPANY:
1115 Broudway, NIC,

7, .. :
{ SAMUEL REDLICH, Prasident, kmm REDLICH, his aon,Q'A\IL SCHULDER,
parts\&epartment, and JOSEPH SCHULDER, sales department, advised that
s‘; BARNEY GREENGLASS ind his business on Columbla Street with his brother
and thereafter alone at 64 Sheriff Street were well known to them as
custonere for a period of twenty-five year#, until BARNEY GRErNGLASS died
recontly. SANUEL REDLICH recalled that he had attended the pariy held
‘at the time DAVID GREENGLASS was born, but thet he eould recall no other
contact with the latter., Subject and hls coapanies never did busineas
with Consolidated, the four men above-named stated, but PAUL SCHULDER and
MEYER REDLICE aaid that ROSEMHERG's photograph was familiar to them and
that they recalled that in about 1946 he approached them and offered to
manufacture the undar-blades of cuttinpg machines for them, at a tinme
when such blades were very difficult to obtain. The offer was never
ac epted and no sinilar business was later attempted. Ko further con-
tact was had, tney said, with ROSENBERG, GREENGLASS, or their business.
The four men sald that none of the other photos seemed at all famliliar to

then.
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. B._NEILTZMAN AND OOMPANY:
- © 1326 38ta. Street, Brooklyn, Tel. UL 4-1502.

‘C BENJAMIN WEITZMAN, owner, and his son, \!@}Rﬁ.‘f TITZWAN, advised that
nor;e of the photographs was familiar to them; that the known names of the
Sybject's businesses are unfamiliar to thew and c¢ould not be found in any
available records; and that, so far as is known, no contact of say kind was
ever hed with Subject, GREENGLASS, the letter's father, or any of their
¥nown sssociates. Both men pointed out that they would have no occasion
to deal with a machine shop or %o purchese or handle parts, inasmch as
thelr business ia carpentry .and prinerily the manufacture of sewing
machine teble tops. They sald that it was more probable thst if any business
was transacted with anyone as:ociated with Subje€t or GREENGLASS it would
have been with the father, who would have handled such table tops in his
type of business. Both men further said thst they had been in business
at 29 West 26th. Street fron 1936 until they moved t5 their present

address $a March, 1747.
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(SO'-L’.U-}I AND FUCHS SEWING MACHING CCMP:U!.

555 8th. Avenus, NYC. .
( MAY SOMAER, owner, advised that he knew BJ&?NEY GREENGLASS &t 64

Sherlff Street and recalled when the latter was in business with his brother

ey GREENGLASS & GREENGLASS on Attorney Street in the same block—betwsen
Graad and Breone Stroets--before that. BARNEY GREFNGLASS was & custouer
of his for many years until his death and always enjoyed sn excelleat rep-
utation. Mp. SOMER said thal so far as he knew he never hsd any contact

_ of any ind with DAVID GREENGLASS, with ROSENBERG, wita Pitt or R & G and

sald thet none of the photographs was femiliar to hin. N
Mr. SHLER pointed outX, however, that he had on one occasion

baught eloth drills fra a sort of fly-by-night maching shop under cir-
cunstaaces that sugiested the possibility of identity between Subjeft's
business and the drill manufacturer. Later information revesled thai this
manufacturer labeled the mschines difterently/::ch of his custoaars; that
his company neme changed frequently; that his place of busincss anifted
frequently snd sometimes twned out to be a fictitious address. He suge
g2sted contact with SAM KLAPPER, who also sells various machines for the
garment industry and who had more extensive dealings with the firm he had
in md.\

/( SAM KL!.P”ER, 152 West 26th, .Streat, advized that the person SOWIER
had in mind wus namod SIGRMUND end that he and none of his associates bore
any ressemhlance to ROSMABERG, GREXNGLASS, or thelr associates, none of

whoxd was fexiliar to him, he sald.

-
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KERMAN PERLONW CORPORATION:
237 Yest 35tn. Street, NYC,.
'v"‘\ . ’y-' L
[~ ROBERT ZUCKERMAN end SAMUEL ZUCKERMAN, his brother, omers, advised
f/ =
that Pitt, ® & G, or G, & R, ROSENDERG, GKEENGLASS, end 811 the photographs

sre unxnoma 49 them and that there has never been any ¢ontsct bf any kind
with Zuckernan Perlew Corporation so fsr as they know, They pointed out
that there is no Perlow conneccted with the business and has not been for
mery years and th't the two of them- would xnow all there is to know about

the business and its contacts.



tmua FIT SHOULUER PAD COMPANY:
215 hest LOth. “treet, NYC,

al‘ MECHEX, Pruident,,{j}LTER RILDLFR, partner, and LED RIEDLER,
partaer, advised that their records contain no reference to Pitt or G & R
or R & G; that none of the photos is familiar to them; and that so £r as
they know there has been no contact of any kind with Subject or sny of
his assoclates. The recalled, however, that they h:zd at one time bought

machine hooks from & G & R Sewing Maching Company which for years had been

on 25th. Street next to Finkelstein's, but recalled noone in that connection

who ressembled Subject or his associates.

No such R & G Sewing Naening Company could be found in the telephone
diractory, but the Fi;'xkelst,ein Cutting Maching Company is located at 45
‘;.St 25thu &reet’ Hc.
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AHLERS PATTERN WORKS:

Ll9 Hest 3lst. Street, NYC, T
WENKY G. AHLFRS, owner, and his lasociates@ALTER BUME/ and }
BhRNAﬁb KEINSIN, advised that none of the photos is fmillar to them; that ‘
Subject and his partner and their buSAness styles are uninown to thez Yy

naxe; that no record could be found of any transaction with Subject or his

compsnles; and thit no contact of any kind with Suﬁject or his associates
¢ould be recalled,

\,.'
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. «New York, N, Y.
. July 31, 1950

MPEND

Re: DAVID SASTOH
1203 Atlantic Avenue
Brooklyn, Naw York

located at 1203 &tlantic Avenue, Prooklyn, where ks owns and opsraias t
Yelding Corpany., He atated that he i3 also an attorney at law with offic
at 271 Vadison Avenue, New York 16, New York, phone aurter Lexington 2-
2700,

\
(rIDVID EASTON was {ntervisewed at his place of busine
emjier

TASTON immecdiately recornized the photograph of ROSENRERG
as the pearson arrested by the FRI in Hussian Exoionage activities and stateqd
that althouvsrh he has saocken to ROSENBERG ovar the nhone on several instances,
he has never metl him, FASTON staisd that in addition to the Premier ¥elding
Company, he is also pariners with JOSEPE L, BFLLER in a corpany doing businsss
as Fracision Associates located at that sams acdress, EASTON stated that
RNSHVBFRG had Yeen doing work {or Precisior Associztes and that NELLZR had
mads all contacts with him., EASTON had no further konowledge of ROSINRERG
and failed to recognize photographs of any of the known associates ef
ROSENBERG,

JOSEPH U, EEILLER advised t hat he has known ROSENRIRG for
about five weeks, He stated that hisz cnly contact with RCSTIEEDG was in the
lin= ¢ businsss and that RCSENBZRG had dne some machine werk for his
compaty. HELLFR staied that he had bexntalking to ROSENBERG over the phone
the day tefore he was arrested, Ye advis=d that he had avsolutely no knowledge
of the Lr)e charscler ol ACSENRERG and stated that the work he had done f{or
ris company had reen satizfactory.

HELi*R [wrther stated that his compsny is engaged in
120% govarnment work waking small paris for instru-ents used by the Army
Signal Cerps. fe failed to recorenize any of the known associates of
" ROSFNRERG by photograph and furiher stated.tkat-he had no knowledge of the
Ualted Purchasers and Pistributers of tha_d. and R. Enginesring Productis

63 13 24 ":L 4
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/f-ﬁ'e{j‘gmplet NManulacturing Company,

-2-

-

e

stated that ROSENRERG had bLeen recommended to him b@LTON BERLIN

ARMAND A, CAMAROTTA, SA



. New York, K. Y.
July 31,°1950

VEUO .

RE: JULIUS RNSENRERG
ESPIONALZE - R

Lie meno ~f SA JAVES P, LEE at New York, New York, dated

-

;{Eﬁghe Romm Trading Company
177 Pedford Avenue
trooklyn, Rew York

2 review of the indices of the New Tork Office with

regard to the arove fc,ornpany was negative. :

+ : ."..i"

;ti; RIL ROVY, President of the Rom Copany, was contacted
at his place of business, which is presently locatéd at’ 2535 Tildan Avenue,
Srooklyn, New York. Romrm statedthat he is a dealer in néw snd used machinery
%nd that he moved f{rom the Fedford Avenre address approximat=ly eight rmonths
aro. Homm advised that he did not recall Rosenberg either by nane or photograph
nor did he have any knowlsdge of the Pitt Machine Products Company. He stated
that Rosenberg may havs contacted him at sane time with referenca to machinery
tut that he did not recall the incident. PONMM stated that he made many such
contacts and that unless he actually did business with the person t here was
1ittle likelihood of him remembering the iacident.

Morton Romm, who is the trother of Cyril Romm, stated that
ne had been associdted with his drother in the machinery business at the Bedford
Avenue address but he was unable to identify Rosanberg either bty name or
photecraph.  le had no knowledrs of the Pitt ¥schine Productis Lompany. Morton
tomn is presently located at 301 Fast 9Bth Street, Rrooklyn, New York wnere
he has a small shop manufactruing novelty dishware.

ATUAND A. CAYARDTTA, SA
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[ : At 1, 1950

Re: JULIUS ROSENBEHG _
X ESPIONAGE- R S

Reference is made to the memo. of SA James P Lee dsted 7-24~50.

The following investigation was conducted by SA Lawrence D, Talbot
at New York on 7-313;8-1,2-50,

v .
(Nn}-. JACK LEVITAN ,uanagel,/‘-{nhependent Tinware Company, 303 Cherry
St.,N.Y.C. sdvised that & search of his records since 1944 failed to
locate sny business contact with the United Purchasers & Distributors,
64 Sheriff St.,the G & R Engineering Co. or the Pitt Machine Products
Inc., both of 370 E. Houston St.,N.Y.C. Mr LEVITAN stated that the
photographs of the subject and Greenglass were not familiar to hlm.

( Mr. LOULS KARES, Co-owner, above company was unzble to recsll any
contact with the above companies and he could not identify the photo.
pf Greenglass and the subjecti. ; .

ur/ IRVING G FELDMN, presicené’xéystone Bolt & Nut Corp., 1:3
Church é‘b, N.Y.C. advised that & search of the company records reflected
no transactions with ROSENBURG or his companies. Mr FRLIMAN said that
the photographs of the subject and GRRINGLASS were not femiliar to him.

Kr SYDNEY SILVERSTEIN, Vice-President and Hi@ﬁlb SCHLESINGER,
Secretery to FRLLIMAN, Keystone Bolt & Nut Corp., 1<3 Chirch 5%, N.Y.C,
steted that they did not recognize the photogaphs of RUSENEMG or
GEEINGLASS. It was aiso advised that this company was formerly located
at 62 Murray St., R.Y.C. and that the NAT JOSLPHY,former Purchasing
Agent, is non located &t 84 harren St., N.Y.C.

: r
K{NATM JOSEPHY, President,
St., N:¥.C. advised thal he had formerly been zssociated with the
Keystone Bolt & Nut Corp. resigning in 1946. He sald that he did not
reczll the subject or any ol the sbove mentioned compunies nor was he
able to identify the photographs of; the subject or GhhiNuLAS.
!

l‘.a‘rren Fastenings Corp., 84 Wharren

Mri MAUKICE L MALXIN, 2355 Ocgan Ave.,Brookiyn,N.Y. was interviewed
&t INS,70 Columbus Ave., N.Y.C,weré he is employed &5 = Special Consultant,
and he advised that the New Yopk Michine Rebuilders,<95 E 4th St.,N.Y.C
was licensed in his wife's nume, Mrs LaUhs MalKIN, however he operated
the business from its start in 1946 until they went out of business in
fugust 1948. He-said that the records for the caupany are no ionger in
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the Pitt Msachine Producte Inc.,located in the 300 block on E.Houston S5t.,
N.Y.C. dic one job for him which amounted to about §25.00. He said that
they made him several Job press rollers fhich were to be used on printing
machines. MALKIN sdvised that wes unable to recali the names of any '
persons associated with the Pitt Machine Products and he-was unabie
to identify ROSENEERG'S photogreph. The photogreph of GRLINGLASS wam
shown to MALXIN and he said that he believed that GHEENGLASS was the
party that handled his order snd Lhat they diecussed the Jjob on two
or tbree occasions..MALKIN said that his conversations at this company
were of a short duration and thet nothirg was discussed except business.
He alao sdvised th:ut the Pitt ¥achine Products was recommended to
him by er a printer named SKOLNICn who has a smail printing snop on k.
Houston St. nesr Sheriff{ St.,N.Y.C. He further described the locttion
of Bhis shop as being near & Poiice Stetion and believed that & ice
cream store seperated the shop und the station.

H?iSA!UEL EHGBLSOH,IZpﬂr 172 St., Bronx, KR.Y., advised thzt he had
organized and operated tha ENGELSONH!S Precision Endustries, 3.2 Madison
Avenue; N.Y.C {rom about 2-8-47 to 5-18-4i7 &t which time he liquidsted
tlie comprny. He sald that all records pertaiming to the Precision
Industries have been destroyed hovever he said thit i wis unable-tolrecall
havineg done any business with the afore mentisned compunies of fSENSRINAC,
Photographs of the subject and GRLENGLASS were exhibited to EXGaLSON
vith neg-tive results.

'f DANTEL T FASAND, SD-12 64 St., Woodside, N.Y. scvised thaf Dan's
Exoress and Trucking Co. vas in busines. only in 1746 and 1347 and thit
h: and his bbsiher ovmed znd oprrited this eonpunv. B= =ald thit he did
not recomnize the photogriphs of ROSINBIRG end GRETNGLASS and he was
urzble to recall ever having done business with them. dr FASAND checked
his records and advised that he had done the vork forone G & R
Envinecring Co., 320 E 2 St., N.Y.C. on the follovinf dntes:

9-M-4F —-= picked up 2 1oad and delivercd it to 20 St.

17-11-46 —- 2] bars of cteel from Can:l Si. &nd delivered to G & R,
11-22-46-—- 28 bars of steel from € & k to Siturtevint Corp.,bronx.
2-3-17 — 1599 pouncs of steel tron G & R to Sturtevant Corp., bronx.

Hr FLSANO vies unsble to furnish and further inforaztiosn concerning
the zbove Lransuactions,

Lawrence D Talbot
Sh
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